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Welcome to the 2012 Alberta Masters
Provincial Swimming Championships!

April 14-15, 2012
Kinsmen Sports Centre
9100 Walterdale Hill
Edmonton, AB

Meet Notes:

1. Please pick up your facility pass, gift bag, and swimmer card upon check in on
Saturday between 10:30 am and 12:30 pm. Swimmer cards have swimmer
event, heat and lane information included.

2. Tickets for the Social & Alberta Masters Award Ceremony ($35) are available
at check in. Pre-paid social tickets ($30) are available for pick up at check in.

3. Please submit relay entries for events 6, 7, and 11 by Saturday 11:30 AM.
Please submit relay entries for events 17, 18, and 23 by Sunday 9:30 AM.

4. Massage therapy is available during the meet at a rate of $1/minute provided
by the Canadian Sports Massage Therapists Association (Alberta Chapter).

5. 3 lanes are available for warm up/cool down for the duration of the meet.

Please keep the deck clean and put garbage in the bins.
. No meet programs will be available at the meet. Only print the copies you
need in advance to save on paper!
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Making Waves Swim Club

Lane Name

Event 1 Mixed 400 SC Meter Freestyle Provincial Records

Women 18-24 Laura Pagnucco 2002
Women 25-29 Kelly Marcotte 2011
Women 30-34 Debbie Younger 2003
Women 35-39 Debbie Younger 2005
Women 40-44 Gail McGinnis 2006
Women 45-49 Jeanne Carlsen 2007
Women 50-54 Jeanne Carlsen 2009
Women 55-59 Hella Versfeld 2005
Women 60-64 Lou Holmwood 1995
Women 65-69 Catherine Roberts 2012
Women 70-74 Marjorie Obee

Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Alberta Masters 2012 Provincial Championships — April 14-15, 2012

Kinsmen Sports Centre, Edmonton, AB

Meet Program

Women 75-79 Prue MacDonald 2011

Event 1 Mixed 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Heat
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lof6

Boddington, Jack
Cook, Ed
Symington, Sara

20f6

Hider, Chris
Andrew, Kevin
Roberts, Catherine
Ellis, David
McCann, Liam
Woollam, Hugh
Christopher, Mary
Kennedy, Ruby

30of6
Phelan, Patrick
Anderson, Kyle
Spears, Daniel
Banser, Pamela
Oostra, Paul
Amundrud, David
Fletcher, Deborah
Roberts, Richard

Age Team Seed Time
4:47.80 Men 18-24 Jim Phelan 2011 4:24.93
4:40.59 Men 25-29 Kevin Stapleton 1988  4:17.15
4:45.12 Men 30-34 Jeff Welechuk 2003 4:15.16
4:45.05 Men 35-39 Jeff Welechuk 2008 4:16.50
4:50.57 Men 40-44 Jeff Welechuk 2011 4:21.01
4:54.55 Men 45-49 Barry Lewis 2009 4:22.59
4:48.68 Men 50-54 Glenn Carlsen 2009 4:32.83
5:30.11 Men 55-59 Dave Dickson 2009 4:36.29
7:12.40 Men 60-64 Mike Morrow 2010 5:15.86
7:36.69 Men 65-69 lvan Pivovarov 2009 5:43.81
8:20.59 Men 70-74 David Smith 2011 7:06.01
9:06.16 Men 75-79 Harold Johnston 1999  6:56.67
Men 80-84 Harold Johnston 2004  9:05.87
Men 85-89 Larry Judge 2009 14:46.16
M86 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 12:43.17
M66 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 9:00.00
W27 Unattached Masters Alberta 9:45.00
W58 Okotoks Masters Swim Club 8:13.12
M47  Alberta Marlin Aquatic Masters 7:40.52
W65 St. Albert Masters 7:36.69
M67 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 7:15.00
M20 Penguin Masters Swimming 7:30.67
M73 St. Albert Masters 7:40.01
W52 Alberta Marlin Aquatic Masters 7:45.00
W60 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 8:48.93
M59 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 7:00.00
M29 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 6:45.00
M33 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 6:30.00
W51 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 6:14.66
M48 Grande Prairie Schooners 6:19.10
M57 Calgary Masters Swim Club 6:31.81
W52 Regina Masters Swim Club 7:00.00
M70 St. Albert Masters 7:06.01




Making Waves Swim Club Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Alberta Masters 2012 Provincial Championships — April 14-15, 2012
Kinsmen Sports Centre, Edmonton, AB
Meet Program

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Event 1 Mixed 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Heat 40f 6
1  Fenske, Bryan M23 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 6:02.00
2  Mace, Ginny W56 Unattached Masters Alberta 5:58.00
3 Wylie, Lori W59 Calgary Masters Swim Club 5:46.55
4 Hoddinott, Bruce M54 St. Albert Masters 5:40.00
5  Garvie, Leigh W58 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 5:45.00
6  Mummery, Christine W54 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 5:50.00
7  Manca, Terra W28 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 6:01.00
8  Pivovarov, Ivan M69 Unattached Masters Alberta 6:05.04

Heat 5o0f6
1  Boos, Chantal W35 Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters 5:37.25
2 Olsen, Heather W40 Unattached Masters Alberta 5:25.00
3 Hutchison, Marissa W26 Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters 5:12.00
4  Giannoccaro, Louise W50 Calgary Masters Swim Club 5:10.00
5  Murray, Suzie W36 Rocky Mountain Masters 5:10.00
6  Andersen, Marnie W40 Rocky Mountain Masters 5:20.00
7  Moe, Birget W29 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 5:35.00
8  Smart, Diane W46 Foothills Masters Swim Club 5:40.00

Heat 6 of 6
1 Andrews, Matthew M26 Grande Prairie Schooners 4:56.70
2 Cholyk, Stephanie W24 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 4:46.87
3 Chang, Jian-Lok M27 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 4:30.00
4 Hastings, Stephen M29 Unattached Masters Alberta 4:25.00
5  Anderson, Baerach M37 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 4:28.24
6  Welechuk, Jeff M42 Calgary Masters Swim Club 4:33.09
7  Rodriguez Dimitrescu, Hanna W27 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 4:54.00
8  Fletcher, Richard M43 Grande Prairie Schooners 5:06.90

Event 2 Mixed 100 SC Meter IM Provincial Records

Women 18-24 Kelly O'Toole 2006 1:09.79 Men 18-24 Alistair Bain 1995 1:01.95
Women 25-29 Kelly O'Toole 2010 1:07.78 Men 25-29 Jian-Lok Chang 2011 1:01.03
Women 30-34 Debbie Younger 2003 1:08.17 Men 30-34 Jonathan Miller 2008 59.65
Women 35-39 Debbie Younger 2005 1:07.51 Men 35-39 Jeff Welechuk 2008 1:00.50
Women 40-44 Lisa Dixon Wells 2005 1:11.11 Men 40-44 Jeff Welechuk 2011 59.93
Women 45-49 Lisa Dixon Wells 2006 1:11.30 Men 45-49 Chris Daniel 2006 1:05.55
Women 50-54 Lisa Dixon 2011 1:12.77 Men 50-54 Simon Garside 2011 1:05.45
Women 55-59 Rene Starratt 2011 1:19.55 Men 55-59 Dave Dickson 2008 1:09.61
Women 60-64 Mary Helen Hopkins 2011 1:42.37 Men 60-64 Mike Morrow 2011 1:12.06
Women 65-69 Irene Harris 1999 1:49.48 Men 65-69 Vinus VanBaalen 2009 1:14.56
Women 70-74 Loreen McKellar 2005 1:59.47 Men 70-74 Nick Templeman 2001 1:27.93
Women 75-79 Olive Thorne 2005 2:34.81 Men 75-79 Bob McRory 2002 1:49.99
Women 80-84 Corrina Stillman 1991 3:36.35 Men 80-84 Bob McRory 2006 1:53.51

Men 85-89 Larry Judge 2009 3:22.90
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Making Waves Swim Club Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Alberta Masters 2012 Provincial Championships — April 14-15, 2012
Kinsmen Sports Centre, Edmonton, AB
Meet Program

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Event 2 Mixed 100 SC Meter IM
Heat 10f8
1
2  Girard, Cindy W40 Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters 2:30.00
3 Dewhurst, Terry M78 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 2:25.00
4  Logan, Denise W53 Calgary Masters Swim Club 2:10.00
5  Judge, Larry M89 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 2:25.00
6  Chandler, Jeannette W75 Swan City Masters Swim Club 2:25.00
7
8
Heat 2o0f8
1
2 Martindale, Neil M47 St. Albert Masters 1:53.01
3 Ellis, David M67 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:50.00
4 Phelan, Patrick M59 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:45.00
5  Hounsome, Kevin M44 Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters 1:47.23
6  Schneider, Cathy W48 St. Albert Masters 1:50.00
7  Fletcher, Deborah W52 Regina Masters Swim Club 1:59.00
8  Fradette, Karen W55 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:45.00
Heat 3o0f8
1  Oostra, Paul M48 Grande Prairie Schooners 1:38.90
2  Langvand, Deb W53 Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters 1:35.00
3 Grimmelt, Kristjanna W28 Grande Prairie Schooners 1:34.40
4  Dickson, Dave M59 Calgary Masters Swim Club 1:33.30
5  Finnie, Barb W59 Foothills Masters Swim Club 1:33.68
6  King-Reimer, Sheryl W49 Foothills Masters Swim Club 1:35.00
7 McCann, Liam M20 Penguin Masters Swimming 1:35.10
8 Evenson, Natasha W27 Grande Prairie Schooners 1:43.80
Heat 4 of 8
1 Cuvilier, Mary Ann W53 St. Albert Masters 1:31.28
2  Parker, Gillian W24 Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters 1:30.00
3 Garcia, Mercedes W34 St. Albert Masters 1:27.68
4 Littlechild, Teddi W40 Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters 1:26.54
5  Oilund, Darren M44 Grande Prairie Schooners 1:27.10
6 Al Asif M35 Penguin Masters Swimming 1:28.87
7 Walji, Rakeem M22 Penguin Masters Swimming 1:30.00
8 Proudfoot, Leslie W45 Grande Prairie Schooners 1:32.70
Heat 5o0f8
1 Fletcher, Richard M43 Grande Prairie Schooners 1:25.16
2 Wearmouth, Shelley W52 Calgary Winter Club Clippers 1:23.00
3 Stewart, Paul M55 Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters 1:21.14
4 O'Brien, Peter M63 Rocky Mountain Masters 1:20.20
5  Quirk, Jill W58 Lethbridge Masters Swim Club 1:21.00
6  Nakka, Diana W44 Calgary Winter Club Clippers 1:21.37
7  Watt, Karen W46 Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters 1:24.55
8  Kowal, Naomi L W32 Unattached Masters Alberta 1:25.50
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Making Waves Swim Club Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Alberta Masters 2012 Provincial Championships — April 14-15, 2012
Kinsmen Sports Centre, Edmonton, AB
Meet Program

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Event 2 Mixed 100 SC Meter IM

Heat 6 of 8
1 Cousineau, Anne W43 Rocky Mountain Masters 1:20.00
2 Zwicker, Kelly M49 Alberta Marlin Aquatic Masters 1:20.00
3 Van Baalen, Vinus M70 Edmonton Dragon Aquatics 1:19.67
4 Andrews, Matthew M26 Grande Prairie Schooners 1:18.50
5  Hilland, Kathy W53 Calgary Winter Club Clippers 1:18.60
6  Wallace, Laurie W43 Calgary Masters Swim Club 1:19.98
7  Osland, Ceilidh W33 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:20.00
8  Houston, Colleen W31 Rocky Mountain Masters 1:20.00

Heat 7 of 8
1  Godfrey, Bill M48 Making Waves Swim Club 1:17.51
2  Latty, Darren M43 Making Waves Swim Club 1:16.87
3 McGinnis, Gail W47 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:15.50
4 Leroux, Glenn M55 Okotoks Masters Swim Club 1:14.52
5  Langvand, Trevor M23 Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters 1:15.00
6  Porter, Anji W38 Grande Prairie Schooners 1:16.10
7  Chiang, Quincy M34 Rocky Mountain Masters 1:17.00
8  Morrow, Mike M62 Calgary Masters Swim Club 1:18.00

Heat 8 of 8
1 Boudouris, Yiorgos M28 Calgary Masters Swim Club 1:13.33
2  Beeston, Dallas M32 Grande Prairie Schooners 1:10.80
3 Foff, Patrik M37 Unattached Masters Alberta 1:10.00
4  Saretsky, Barry M43 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:04.00
5  Lewis, Barry M50 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:07.00
6  Stevens, Clint M40 Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters 1:10.42
7 Shields, Justin M30 Making Waves Swim Club 1:12.25
8  Brunt, Garth M46 Making Waves Swim Club 1:14.50

Event 3 Mixed 200 SC Meter Breaststroke Provincial Records

Women 18-24 Dominque Cameron 2001 2:56.31 Men 18-24 Vernon Eyre 1988 2:40.19
Women 25-29 Tara Higgins 2000 2:51.54 Men 25-29 Barry Saretsky 1994 2:27.57
Women 30-34 Tara Higgins 2003 2:48.29 Men 30-34 Kevin Wigginton 2005 2:37.17
Women 35-39 Debbie Younger 2008 2:51.81 Men 35-39 Barry Saretsky 2004 2:43.80
Women 40-44 Lisa Dixon Wells 2005 2:56.71 Men 40-44 Tim Salpeter 2009 2:27.70
Women 45-49 Lisa Dixon Wells 2008 2:56.54 Men 45-49 Chris Nicol 2003 2:40.99
Women 50-54 Lisa Dixon 2011 2:57.52 Men 50-54 Mike Morrow 2003 2:48.23
Women 55-59 Irene Harris 1994 3:54.05 Men 55-59 Mike Morrow 2005 2:48.73
Women 60-64 Loreen McKellar 1997 3:49.83 Men 60-64 Mike Morrow 2010 3:00.51
Women 65-69 Irene Harris 2001 3:57.84 Men 65-69 Keith Shaw 2009 3:17.26
Women 70-74 Nancy Davis 2006 4:47.35 Men 70-74 Dick Degner 2005 3:39.97
Women 75-79 Nancy Davis 2011 5:14.23 Men 75-79 Stephen Gladden 2011 4:21.64
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Making Waves Swim Club Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Alberta Masters 2012 Provincial Championships — April 14-15, 2012
Kinsmen Sports Centre, Edmonton, AB
Meet Program

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Event 3 Mixed 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Heat 1of 4
1
2  Hilts, Edie W72 Regina Masters Swim Club 5:28.55
3 Fletcher, Deborah W52 Regina Masters Swim Club 4:50.00
4  Mymryk, Penny W65 Regina Masters Swim Club 4:00.88
5  Harper, Cathy W54  Alberta Marlin Aquatic Masters 4:05.43
6  Symington, Sara W27 Unattached Masters Alberta 5:00.00
7 Urtasun, Raul M79 Unattached Masters Alberta 5:50.00
8

Heat 2 of 4
1 Henry, Katherine W48 Foothills Masters Swim Club 3:40.00
2 Summers, Scott M45 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 3:30.00
3 Moe, Birget W29 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 3:27.00
4 Stewart, Paul M55 Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters 3:20.56
5  Banser, Pamela W51 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 3:23.30
6  Oilund, Darren M44 Grande Prairie Schooners 3:27.10
7  Bancarz, Deb W56 St. Albert Masters 3:30.52
8  Brinkmann, Linda W49 Unattached Masters Alberta 3:45.00

Heat 3 of 4
1 Ali, Hisham M51 Penguin Masters Swimming 3:13.22
2  Carlsen, Jeanne W54 Calgary Masters Swim Club 3:08.52
3 Drinnan, Siubhan W37 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 3:05.00
4  Tardif, Natalie W38 Calgary Masters Swim Club 3:03.00
5  Porter, Anji W38 Grande Prairie Schooners 3:04.00
6  Shirriff, Janis W51 U of S Masters 3:06.80
7 Zwicker, Kelly M49 Alberta Marlin Aquatic Masters 3:12.47
8  Wearmouth, Shelley W52 Calgary Winter Club Clippers 3:20.00

Heat 4 of 4
1  Larson, Heather W26 Penguin Masters Swimming 3:00.02
2 Parrish, Adam M50 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 2:56.00
3 Sibley, Morgan M27 Unattached Masters Alberta 2:50.77
4  Olsen, Heather W40 Unattached Masters Alberta 2:30.00
5  Anderson, Baerach M37 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 2:45.95
6  Carlsen, Glenn M55 Calgary Masters Swim Club 2:53.02
7  Beeston, Dallas M32 Grande Prairie Schooners 2:58.00
8  Brunt, Garth M46 Making Waves Swim Club 3:00.99

Take some time to check out some of this year’s sponsors (and prize donors for the Social)!

kels ...

Kels Electric (Sherwood Park) www.kelselectric.com
$25 Gift Certificate to Home Depot
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Making Waves Swim Club Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Alberta Masters 2012 Provincial Championships — April 14-15, 2012
Kinsmen Sports Centre, Edmonton, AB
Meet Program

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Event 4 Mixed 50 SC Meter Freestyle Provincial Records
Women 18-24 Jennifer Arthur 2009 27.55 Men 18-24 Jonathan Miller 2001 24.69
Women 25-29 Kelly Marcotte 2011 26.99 Men 25-29 Jeff Welechuk 1996 24.07
Women 30-34 Lori Melien 2004 27.89 Men 30-34 Dean Kondziolka 2004 23.45
Women 35-39 Debbie Younger 2005 27.79 Men 35-39 Jeff Welechuk 2009 24.09
Women 40-44 Gail McGinnis 2006 29.00 Men 40-44 Jeff Welechuk 2011 24.36
Women 45-49 Jill Quirk 1999 28.41 Men 45-49 Barry Lewis 2007 25.44
Women 50-54 Janet Cathro 2009 29.18 Men 50-54 Tony Clevenger 2007 25.96
Women 55-59 Rene Starratt 2011 32.24 Men 55-59 Dave Dickson 2008 26.94
Women 60-64 Mary Helen Hopkins 2011 39.09 Men 60-64 Vinus VanBaalen 2002 27.23
Women 65-69 Erika Korbely 2007 39.75 Men 65-69 Vinus VanBaalen 2007 26.73
Women 70-74 Loreen McKellar 2007 41.54 Men 70-74 Edward Holdaway 2003 35.62
Women 75-79 Loreen McKellar 2008 43.89 Men 75-79 Harold Johnston 1999 36.40
Women 80-84 Corrina Stillman 1991 1:00.00 Men 80-84 Bob McRory 2006 40.94
Men 85-89 Larry Judge 2009 1:11.56
Event 4 Mixed 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Heat 1 of 12
1
2  Girard, Cindy W40 Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters 2:30.00
3 Boddington, Jack M86 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:11.15
4  Cook, Ed M66 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:00.00
5  Oaks, Gordon M71 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:05.00
6  Chandler, Jeannette W75 Swan City Masters Swim Club 1:05.00
7  Fradette, Karen W55 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 45.00
8
Heat 2 of 12
1  Blanchet, Karen W74 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 59.00
2 Gartner Weiss, Darlene W53 Unattached Masters Alberta 57.00
3 Christopher, Mary W52 Alberta Marlin Aquatic Masters 50.92
4 Roberts, Catherine W65 St. Albert Masters 49.00
5  Kennedy, Ruby W60 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 49.37
6  Davis, Nancy W76 Unattached Masters BC 53.00
7  Hilts, Edie W72 Regina Masters Swim Club 57.09
8  Girard, Cindy W40 Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters 55.00
Heat 3of 12
1  Toogood, John M55 Making Waves Swim Club 46.31
2  Fletcher, Deborah W52 Regina Masters Swim Club 45.72
3 McKellar, Loreen W79 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 44.00
4  Schneider, Cathy W48 St. Albert Masters 43.00
5  Hill, Steve M43 St. Albert Masters 43.01
6  Topping, Neil M71 Calgary Masters Swim Club 44.53
7  Biddulph, Shauna W25 Okotoks Masters Swim Club 46.08
8  Woollam, Annalee W66 St. Albert Masters 48.01
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Making Waves Swim Club Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Alberta Masters 2012 Provincial Championships — April 14-15, 2012
Kinsmen Sports Centre, Edmonton, AB
Meet Program

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Event 4 Mixed 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Heat 4 of 12
1 Martindale, Neil M47 St. Albert Masters 42.01
2 Hopkins, Mary-Helen W62 Swan City Masters Swim Club 39.95
3 Langvand, Deb W53 Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters 38.00
4  King-Reimer, Sheryl W49 Foothills Masters Swim Club 37.00
5  Phelan, Patrick M59 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 37.00
6  Mymryk, Penny W65 Regina Masters Swim Club 38.23
7  Hider, Chris W58 Okotoks Masters Swim Club 41.78
8  Harper, Cathy W54  Alberta Marlin Aquatic Masters 42.92
Heat 5 of 12
1 Moon, Adam M32 Making Waves Swim Club 36.08
2 Anderson, Kyle M29 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 35.50
3 Oostra, Paul M48 Grande Prairie Schooners 35.10
4 Grimmelt, Kristjanna W28 Grande Prairie Schooners 34.58
5  Garvie, Leigh W58 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 34.80
6  Cuvilier, Mary Ann W53 St. Albert Masters 35.29
7  Proudfoot, Leslie W45 Grande Prairie Schooners 35.90
8  Evenson, Natasha W27 Grande Prairie Schooners 36.30
Heat 6 of 12
1  Manca, Terra W28 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 34.00
2  Dijelic, Alen M39 Calgary Masters Swim Club 33.81
3 Boos, Chantal W35 Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters 33.30
4  Bardallo Bandera, Joaquin M23 Penguin Masters Swimming 33.00
5  Banser, Pamela W51 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 33.23
6  Amundrud, David M57 Calgary Masters Swim Club 33.73
7 Mace, Ginny W56 Unattached Masters Alberta 34.00
8  Williams, Anthony M55 Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters 34.18
Heat 7 of 12
1 Fletcher, Richard M43 Grande Prairie Schooners 32.63
2 Hounsome, Kevin M44 Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters 32.32
3  Fenske, Bryan M23 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 31.54
4  Ali, Asif M35 Penguin Masters Swimming 31.35
5  Wearmouth, Shelley W52 Calgary Winter Club Clippers 31.40
6  Oilund, Darren M44  Grande Prairie Schooners 31.60
7 Watt, Karen W46 Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters 32.54
8  Walji, Rakeem M22 Penguin Masters Swimming 33.00
Heat 8of 12
1  Burch, Morven W21 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 31.15
2 Amundrud, Gail W55 Calgary Winter Club Clippers 31.00
3 Latty, Darren M43 Making Waves Swim Club 30.90
4  Osland, Ceilidh W33 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 30.80
5  Andrews, Matthew M26 Grande Prairie Schooners 30.90
6  Maitland, Craig M57 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 31.00
7  Nakka, Diana W44  Calgary Winter Club Clippers 31.00
8  Porter, Anji W38 Grande Prairie Schooners 31.30
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Making Waves Swim Club Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Alberta Masters 2012 Provincial Championships — April 14-15, 2012
Kinsmen Sports Centre, Edmonton, AB
Meet Program

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Event 4 Mixed 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Heat 9 of 12
1 Read, Curtis M37 Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters 30.52
2 Murray, Suzie W36 Rocky Mountain Masters 30.40
3 Andersen, Marnie W40 Rocky Mountain Masters 30.00
4 McGinnis, Gail W47 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 29.90
5  Stansberry, Mike M34 Making Waves Swim Club 30.00
6  Giannoccaro, Louise W50 Calgary Masters Swim Club 30.14
7 Shirriff, Janis W51 U of S Masters 30.50
8  Quirk, Jill W58 Lethbridge Masters Swim Club 30.80

Heat 10 of 12
1 Dawson, Kristin W51 Calgary Winter Club Clippers 29.60
2  Clarke, Rob M34 St. Albert Masters 29.47
3 Van Baalen, Vinus M70 Edmonton Dragon Aquatics 29.25
4  Godfrey, Bill M48 Making Waves Swim Club 29.05
5  Pacina, Tomas M44  Unattached Masters Alberta 29.10
6  Drinnan, Siubhan W37 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 29.30
7 Ali, Hisham M51 Penguin Masters Swimming 29.59
8  Giovanni, Melissa W33 Calgary Masters Swim Club 29.66

Heat 11 of 12
1 Larson, Heather W26 Penguin Masters Swimming 28.77
2 Andrews, Gaelen M27 Calgary Masters Swim Club 28.16
3 Rodriguez Dimitrescu, Hanna W27 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 28.00
4  Leroux, Glenn M55 Okotoks Masters Swim Club 27.16
5  Cholyk, Stephanie W24 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 27.55
6 Langvand, Trevor M23 Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters 28.00
7  Beeston, Dallas M32 Grande Prairie Schooners 28.50
8  Dickson, Dave M59 Calgary Masters Swim Club 28.88

Heat 12 of 12
1  Dal Bello, George M22 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 26.44
2 Stevens, Clint M40 Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters 25.89
3 Welechuk, Jeff M42 Calgary Masters Swim Club 25.33
4 Vandenham, Mike M29 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 24.33
5  Foff, Patrik M37 Unattached Masters Alberta 25.00
6  Wardle, Derek M24 Penguin Masters Swimming 25.79
7 Way, Colin M34 Calgary Masters Swim Club 26.04
8  Cheung, Victor M21 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 27.00

Take some time to check out some of this year’s sponsors (and prize donors for the Social)!

The Pint Public House & Sports Bar
Downtown and Whyte Avenue

4x $25 Gift Certificates
www.thepint.ca

’ THE F’INT

PUBLIC HOUSE
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Making Waves Swim Club

Edmonton Masters Swim Club

Alberta Masters 2012 Provincial Championships — April 14-15, 2012
Kinsmen Sports Centre, Edmonton, AB

Lane Name

Age Team

Meet Program

Seed Time

Event 5 Mixed 100 SC Meter Backstroke Provincial Records

Women 18-24 Kelly O'Toole 2006
Women 25-29 Kelly Marcotte 2011
Women 30-34 Debbie Younger 2003
Women 35-39 Debbie Younger 2005
Women 40-44 Lisa Dixon Wells 2005
Women 45-49 Lisa Dixon Wells 2005
Women 50-54 Lisa Dixon 2011
Women 55-59 Hella Versfeld 2005
Women 60-64 Wendy Schultz 2011
Women 65-69 Loreen McKellar 1998
Women 70-74 Loreen McKellar 2007
Women 75-79 Loreen McKellar 2008
Women 80-84 Mary Henning 2001

Event 5 Mixed 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Heat 1of5

1 Boddington, Jack
Fletcher, Deborah
Dewhurst, Terry
Finnie, Barb
Hopkins, Mary-Helen
Blanchet, Karen
Hilts, Edie

O~NOoO Ok WwN

Heat 2of5

1 Andrew, Kevin
Spears, Daniel
Grimmelt, Kristjanna
Olsen, Heather
Littlechild, Teddi
Brinkmann, Linda
Henry, Katherine
Ellis, David

O~NOoO Ok WwN

Heat 3of5

Evenson, Natasha
Mummery, Christine
Andrews, Matthew
Morrow, Mike
Carlsen, Jeanne
Amundrud, Gail
Kowal, Naomi L
Zwicker, Kelly

O~NO O~ WwN B

Page 10

1:08.41 Men 18-24 Brian Woolhouse 1991
1:06.07 Men 25-29 Jeff Welechuk 1996
1:10.32 Men 30-34 Jeff Welechuk 2003
1:10.21 Men 35-39 Jeff Welechuk 2009
1:11.56 Men 40-44 Jeff Welechuk 2011
1:10.33 Men 45-49 Peter O'Brien 1995
1:12.04 Men 50-54 Peter O'Brien 1999
1:22.36 Men 55-59 Peter O'Brien 2007
1:42.80 Men 60-64 Peter O'Brien 2009
1:49.13 Men 65-69 Vinus BanBaalen 2007
1:59.31 Men 70-74 Edward Holdaway 2003
1:56.86 Men 75-79 Bob McRory 2001
3:31.83 Men 80-84 Jack McBride 1988
Men 85-89 Larry Judge 2009
M86 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 3:00.20
W52 Regina Masters Swim Club 2:30.00
M78 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 2:10.00
W59 Foothills Masters Swim Club 1:53.16
W62 Swan City Masters Swim Club 2:03.51
W74 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 2:22.77
W72 Regina Masters Swim Club 2:36.41
M47 Alberta Marlin Aquatic Masters 1:46.55
M33 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:35.00
W28 Grande Prairie Schooners 1:30.00
W40 Unattached Masters Alberta 1:26.00
W40 Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters 1:28.75
W49 Unattached Masters Alberta 1:34.00
W48 Foothills Masters Swim Club 1:37.00
M67 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:50.00
W27 Grande Prairie Schooners 1:24.50
W54 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:23.50
M26 Grande Prairie Schooners 1:21.00
M62 Calgary Masters Swim Club 1:20.00
W54 Calgary Masters Swim Club 1:21.00
W55 Calgary Winter Club Clippers 1:21.00
W32 Unattached Masters Alberta 1:24.41
M49 Alberta Marlin Aquatic Masters 1:25.34

1:04.40
57.28
57.63
56.42
57.80

1:06.35

1:07.30

1:09.30

1:09.20

1:15.78

1:45.66

1:56.82

2:32.88

3:13.46




Making Waves Swim Club Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Alberta Masters 2012 Provincial Championships — April 14-15, 2012
Kinsmen Sports Centre, Edmonton, AB
Meet Program

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Event 5 Mixed 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Heat 4o0f5
1 Hilland, Kathy W53 Calgary Winter Club Clippers 1:19.20
2 Houston, Colleen W31 Rocky Mountain Masters 1:18.00
3 Chiang, Quincy M34 Rocky Mountain Masters 1:16.50
4  O'Brien, Peter M63 Rocky Mountain Masters 1:14.80
5  Cousineau, Anne W43 Rocky Mountain Masters 1:16.50
6  Murray, Suzie W36 Rocky Mountain Masters 1:18.00
7  Allen, Rebecca W23 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:18.94
8  Beeston, Dallas M32 Grande Prairie Schooners 1:19.20

Heat 5o0f5
1 MacWhirter, Michelle W37 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:11.00
2 Saretsky, Barry M43 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:06.00
3 Wardle, Derek M24 Penguin Masters Swimming 1:04.76
4  Welechuk, Jeff M42 Calgary Masters Swim Club 1:01.49
5  Chang, Jian-Lok M27 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:02.00
6  Andrews, Gaelen M27 Calgary Masters Swim Club 1:05.68
7  Lewis, Barry M50 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:09.00
8  Dawson, Kristin W51 Calgary Winter Club Clippers 1:13.43

Event 6 Women 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
Please submit relay entries by Saturday 11:30 AM. Heat/Lane information will be posted.
Event 7 Men 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

Please submit relay entries by Saturday 11:30 AM. Heat/Lane information will be posted.

20 MINUTE BREAK 20 MINUTE BREAK

Take some time to check out some of this year’s sponsors (and prize donors for the Social)!

e Natalie Coughlin Speedo® Bag
Golden Girl edition

e Ryan Lochte Speedo® Bag
Rocker edition

e 100 pairs of TAS sunglasses, 12 water bottles
and 22 goggles!

TEAM AQUATIC SUPPLIES
www.team-aquatic.com
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Making Waves Swim Club

Edmonton Masters Swim Club

Alberta Masters 2012 Provincial Championships — April 14-15, 2012
Kinsmen Sports Centre, Edmonton, AB

Lane Name

Age Team

Event 8 Mixed 200 SC Meter IM Provincial Records

Women 18-24 Kelly O'Toole 2006
Women 25-29 Kelly Marcotte 2011
Women 30-34 Debbie Younger 2003
Women 35-39 Debbie Younger 2005
Women 40-44 Lisa Dixon Wells 2005
Women 45-49 Lisa Dixon Wells 2006
Women 50-54 Lisa Dixon 2011

Women 55-59 Rene Starratt 2011
Women 60-64 Mary Helen Hopkins 2011
Women 65-69 Irene Harris 1995

Meet Program

Seed Time

Event 8 Mixed 200 SC Meter IM

Heat
1

CO~NO O WN

Heat

-

lof5
Hilts, Edie
McCann, Liam
Evenson, Natasha
Proudfoot, Leslie
Cuvilier, Mary Ann
Finnie, Barb
Dewhurst, Terry
Symington, Sara

20f5
Grimmelt, Kristjanna
Summers, Scott
Stewart, Paul
Zwicker, Kelly
Moe, Birget
Wylie, Lori
Littlechild, Teddi
Henry, Katherine

3of5
Allen, Rebecca
Cousineau, Anne
Read, Curtis
Shields, Justin
Wallace, Laurie
Quirk, Jill
Wearmouth, Shelley
Ali, Hisham
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2:33.04 Men 18-24 Jim Phelan 2011
2:26.11 Men 25-29 Brian Brix 2005
2:25.74 Men 30-34 Jeff Welechuk 2001
2:23.47 Men 35-39 Jeff Welechuk 2009
2:34.50 Men 40-44 Jeff Welechuk 2011
2:34.15 Men 45-49 Chris Daniel 2006
2:38.43 Men 50-54 Simon Garside 2011
3:05.73 Men 55-59 Dave Dickson 2008
4:02.41 Men 60-64 Mike Morrow 2011
4:12.30 Men 65-69 lvan Pivovarov 2009
Men 70-74 Richard Roberts 2012
Men 75-79 Harold Johnston 1999
W72 Regina Masters Swim Club 4:54.59
M20 Penguin Masters Swimming 3:39.64
W27 Grande Prairie Schooners 3:30.10
W45 Grande Prairie Schooners 3:23.70
W53 St. Albert Masters 3:26.52
W59 Foothills Masters Swim Club 3:32.72
M78 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 4:50.00
W27 Unattached Masters Alberta 5:30.00
W28 Grande Prairie Schooners 3:20.00
M45 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 3:15.00
M55 Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters 3:05.32
M49 Alberta Marlin Aquatic Masters 3:03.21
W29 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 3:04.00
W59 Calgary Masters Swim Club 3:06.73
W40 Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters 3:16.85
W48 Foothills Masters Swim Club 3:21.00
W23 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 3:03.02
W43 Rocky Mountain Masters 2:55.50
M37 Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters 2:53.55
M30 Making Waves Swim Club 2:50.00
W43 Calgary Masters Swim Club 2:53.50
W58 Lethbridge Masters Swim Club 2:55.00
W52 Calgary Winter Club Clippers 3:00.00
M51 Penguin Masters Swimming 3:03.12

2:15.80
2:15.31
2:12.64
2:12.22
2:11.64
2:26.39
2:25.61
2:30.74
2:40.54
3:01.09
3:20.53
4:28.06




Making Waves Swim Club Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Alberta Masters 2012 Provincial Championships — April 14-15, 2012
Kinsmen Sports Centre, Edmonton, AB
Meet Program

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Event 8 Mixed 200 SC Meter IM

Heat 4o0f5
1  Porter, Anji W38 Grande Prairie Schooners 2:48.80
2  Boudouris, Yiorgos M28 Calgary Masters Swim Club 2:46.61
3 Andrews, Matthew M26 Grande Prairie Schooners 2:45.60
4 Drinnan, Siubhan W37 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 2:45.00
5  Parrish, Adam M50 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 2:45.00
6  Chiang, Quincy M34 Rocky Mountain Masters 2:46.00
7  Carlsen, Jeanne W54 Calgary Masters Swim Club 2:48.00
8  Houston, Colleen W31 Rocky Mountain Masters 2:50.00

Heat 50f5
1 Brunt, Garth M46 Making Waves Swim Club 2:41.23
2  Carlsen, Glenn M55 Calgary Masters Swim Club 2:38.60
3  Lewis, Barry M50 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 2:30.00
4  Way, Colin M34 Calgary Masters Swim Club 2:20.00
5  Chang, Jian-Lok M27 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 2:25.00
6  Beeston, Dallas M32 Grande Prairie Schooners 2:34.90
7  Murray, Suzie W36 Rocky Mountain Masters 2:41.00
8  Giannoccaro, Louise W50 Calgary Masters Swim Club 2:44.38

Event 9 Mixed 50 SC Meter Breaststroke Provincial Records

Women 18-24 Jennifer O'Conner 1993 36.15 Men 18-24 Tim Salpeter 1989 30.75
Women 25-29 Tara Higgins 2000 35.72 Men 25-29 Russell Patrick 2003 27.69
Women 30-34 Tara Higgins 2003 34.57 Men 30-34 Ken Fitzpatrick 1996 31.06
Women 35-39 Debbie Younger 2008 36.48 Men 35-39 Richar Hermes 1992 32.94
Women 40-44 Kate McGovern 2001 37.72 Men 40-44 Tim Salpeter 2009 30.78
Women 45-49 Rene Staratt 2001 38.75 Men 45-49 Time Salpeter 2011 33.01
Women 50-54 Kathy Hilland 2011 39.45 Men 50-54 Simon Garside 2011 32.61
Women 55-59 Rene Starratt 2011 41.63 Men 55-59 Keith Shaw 1998 36.29
Women 60-64 Mary Helen Hopkins 2011 48.51 Men 60-64 Keith Shaw 2005 37.62
Women 65-69 Irene Harris 1999 52.54 Men 65-69 Nick Templeman 1999 36.77
Women 70-74 Beth Cameron 1990 54.82 Men 70-74 Nick Templeman 2001 37.47
Women 75-79 Loreen McKellar 2008 59.20 Men 75-79 Bob McRory 2003 49.79
Women 80-84 Corrina Stillman 1991 1:31.57 Men 80-84 Bob McRory 2006 52.26
Event 9 Mixed 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
Heat 1o0f8

1  Girard, Cindy W40 Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters 1:10.00

2 Wylie, Lori W59 Calgary Masters Swim Club NT

3  Oaks, Gordon M71 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:10.00

4 Logan, Denise W53 Calgary Masters Swim Club 1:02.00

5  Urtasun, Raul M79 Unattached Masters Alberta 1:07.00

6  Hilts, Edie W72 Regina Masters Swim Club 1:22.34

7  Chandler, Jeannette W75 Swan City Masters Swim Club 1:05.00

8  Fradette, Karen W55 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 50.00

Event 9 Mixed 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
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Making Waves Swim Club

Lane

Edmonton Masters Swim Club

Alberta Masters 2012 Provincial Championships — April 14-15, 2012
Kinsmen Sports Centre, Edmonton, AB

Name

Heat 2o0of8

1

O~NO O WN

Ellis, David

Harper, Cathy
Andrew, Kevin
Hopkins, Mary-Helen
Grimmelt, Kristjanna
Biddulph, Shauna
Topping, Neil

Davis, Nancy

Heat 30f8

[EN

O~NO OB WN

Woollam, Annalee
Hider, Chris
Langvand, Deb
Schneider, Cathy
Mace, Ginny
Brinkmann, Linda
Woollam, Hugh
Moon, Adam

Heat 4 of 8

coO~NO O WN -

McCann, Liam
Hill, Steve
Williams, Anthony
Martindale, Neil
Oostra, Paul
Hoddinott, Bruce
Bancarz, Deb
Evenson, Natasha

Heat 50f8

CoO~NO O WN -

Shirriff, Janis

Van Baalen, Vinus
Wearmouth, Shelley
Fletcher, Richard
Cheung, Victor
Hilland, Kathy
Hounsome, Kevin
Andrews, Matthew

Heat 6 of 8

O~NOoO O~ WN P

Event 9 Mixed 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Page 14

McGinnis, Gail
Garcia, Mercedes
Chiang, Quincy
Porter, Anji
Leroux, Glenn
Dal Bello, George
Oilund, Darren
Tardif, Natalie

Age

M67
W54
M47
W62
W28
W25
M71
W76

W66
W58
W53
W48
W56
W49
M73
M32

M20
M43
M55
M47
M48
M54
W56
wa7

W51
M70
W52
M43
M21
W53
M44
M26

w47
W34
M34
W38
M55
M22
M44
W38

Meet Program

Team

Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Alberta Marlin Aquatic Masters
Alberta Marlin Aquatic Masters
Swan City Masters Swim Club
Grande Prairie Schooners
Okotoks Masters Swim Club
Calgary Masters Swim Club
Unattached Masters BC

St. Albert Masters

Okotoks Masters Swim Club
Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters
St. Albert Masters

Unattached Masters Alberta
Unattached Masters Alberta

St. Albert Masters

Making Waves Swim Club

Penguin Masters Swimming

St. Albert Masters

Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters
St. Albert Masters

Grande Prairie Schooners

St. Albert Masters

St. Albert Masters

Grande Prairie Schooners

U of S Masters

Edmonton Dragon Aquatics
Calgary Winter Club Clippers
Grande Prairie Schooners
Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Calgary Winter Club Clippers
Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters
Grande Prairie Schooners

Edmonton Masters Swim Club
St. Albert Masters

Rocky Mountain Masters
Grande Prairie Schooners
Okotoks Masters Swim Club
Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Grande Prairie Schooners
Calgary Masters Swim Club

Seed Time

1:00.00
55.71
54.00
51.02
52.50
55.00
58.83

1:02.00

50.01
49.66
49.00
48.00
48.00
49.00
50.01
51.00

47.53
45.01
44.80
44.01
44.50
45.00
47.00
47.90

43.00
41.95
41.50
40.90
41.00
41.80
42.12
43.50

39.50
39.01
39.00
38.70
38.86
39.00
39.10
39.70




Making Waves Swim Club

Edmonton Masters Swim Club

Alberta Masters 2012 Provincial Championships — April 14-15, 2012
Kinsmen Sports Centre, Edmonton, AB

Lane Name Age

Heat 7 0f8
1  Stewart, Paul M55
2 Parker, Gillian w24
3 Ali, Hisham M51
4  Stansberry, Mike M34
5  Clarke, Rob M34
6  Zwicker, Kelly M49
7 Drinnan, Siubhan W37
8  Latty, Darren M43

Heat 8 of 8
1 Parrish, Adam M50
2 Foff, Patrik M37
3 Stevens, Clint M40
4 Vandenham, Mike M29
5  Olsen, Heather W40
6  Sibley, Morgan M27
7 Beeston, Dallas M32
8  Langvand, Trevor M23

Meet Program

Team

Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters
Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters
Penguin Masters Swimming
Making Waves Swim Club

St. Albert Masters

Alberta Marlin Aquatic Masters
Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Making Waves Swim Club

Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Unattached Masters Alberta
Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters
Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Unattached Masters Alberta
Unattached Masters Alberta
Grande Prairie Schooners

Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters

Event 10 Mixed 100 SC Meter Butterfly Provincial Records

Women 18-24 Kelly O'Toole 2006
Women 25-29 Debbie Gaudin 1999

Seed Time

38.54
38.00
37.88
37.00
37.01
37.93
38.00
38.65

36.14
34.00
32.32
31.44
32.00
32.98
34,51
37.00

Women 30-34 Debbie Younger 2003
Women 35-39 Debbie Younger 2005
Women 40-44 Debbie Younger 2010
Women 45-49 Louise Giannoccar 2011
Women 50-54 Jeanne Carlsen 2009

Women 55-59 Barb Finnie 2011
Women 60-64 Irene Harris 1996

Event 10 Mixed 100 SC Meter Butterfly

Heat 1of4

1

2

3 Mymryk, Penny
4 Summers, Scott
5  Roberts, Richard
6 Brinkmann, Linda
7

8

Page 15

1:09.06 Men 18-24 Jeff Riddle 1987
1:05.82 Men 25-29 Mark Jessee 2003
1:04.98 Men 30-34 Barry Saretsky 2003
1:03.07 Men 35-39 Barry Saretsky 2007
1:08.72 Men 40-44 Barry Saretsky 2009
1:11.41 Men 45-49 Barry Lewis 2009
1:11.46 Men 50-54 Dave Dickson 2003
1:37.44 Men 55-59 Dave Dickson 2008
2:00.50 Men 60-64 Mike Morrow 2011
Men 65-69 Ivan Pivovarov 2009
Men 70-74 Richard Roberts 2012
Men 75-79 Harold Johnston 1999
W65 Regina Masters Swim Club 1:58.00
M45 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:35.00
M70 St. Albert Masters 1:41.38
W49 Unattached Masters Alberta NT

58.53
58.56
56.91
57.72
57.46
1:02.69
1:02.49
1:04.38
1:15.34
1:15.70
1:39.58
1:55.16




Making Waves Swim Club Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Alberta Masters 2012 Provincial Championships — April 14-15, 2012
Kinsmen Sports Centre, Edmonton, AB
Meet Program

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Event 10 Mixed 100 SC Meter Butterfly

Heat 2 of 4
1  Banser, Pamela W51 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:30.30
2  Beeston, Dallas M32 Grande Prairie Schooners 1:26.60
3 Pivovarov, Ivan M69 Unattached Masters Alberta 1:23.45
4 Smart, Diane W46 Foothills Masters Swim Club 1:22.00
5  Andrews, Matthew M26 Grande Prairie Schooners 1:23.40
6  Bardallo Bandera, Joaquin M23 Penguin Masters Swimming 1:25.00
7 Porter, Anji W38 Grande Prairie Schooners 1:26.60
8  Proudfoot, Leslie W45 Grande Prairie Schooners 1:33.50

Heat 3of 4
1  Carlsen, Jeanne W54 Calgary Masters Swim Club 1:19.00
2 Cousineau, Anne W43 Rocky Mountain Masters 1:17.70
3 Rodriguez Dimitrescu, Hanna W27 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:17.00
4  Langvand, Trevor M23 Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters 1:15.00
5  Wallace, Laurie W43 Calgary Masters Swim Club 1:16.00
6  Shirriff, Janis W51 U of S Masters 1:17.50
7 Morrow, Mike M62 Calgary Masters Swim Club 1:18.00
8  Osland, Ceilidh W33 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:20.00

Heat 4 of 4
1  Dickson, Dave M59 Calgary Masters Swim Club 1:12.20
2  Giannoccaro, Louise W50 Calgary Masters Swim Club 1:11.41
3 Wardle, Derek M24 Penguin Masters Swimming 1:07.00
4  Saretsky, Barry M43 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:02.00
5  Lewis, Barry M50 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:02.70
6  MacWhirter, Michelle W37 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:10.00
7 Drinnan, Siubhan W37 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:12.00
8  McGinnis, Gail W47 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:15.00

Event 11 Mixed 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

Please submit relay entries by Saturday 11:30 AM. Heat/Lane information will be posted.
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Making Waves Swim Club

Lane Name
Event 12 Mixed 800 SC Meter Freestyle Provincial Records

Women 18-24 Adriene Pye 2001
Women 25-29 Lisa Mensink 2003
Women 30-34 Debbie Younger 2003
Women 35-39 Debbie Younger 2005
Women 40-44 Gail McGinnis 2006
Women 45-49 Jeanne Carlsen 2007
Women 50-54 Jeanne Carlsen 2009
Women 55-59 Hella Versfeld 2005
Women 60-64 Catherine Roberts 2009
Women 65-69 Janet Sharplin 2002
Women 70-74 Janet Sharplin 2006

Edmonton Masters Swim Club

Alberta Masters 2012 Provincial Championships — April 14-15, 2012
Kinsmen Sports Centre, Edmonton, AB

Age

Meet Program

Team

Seed Time

10:25.45
10:02.12

9:56.15

9:31.79
10:07.11
10:04.55

9:49.92
11:14.06
15:15.68
17:05.89
17:20.60

Men 18-24 Esteban Kahs 1999
Men 25-29 Bo Simpson

Men 30-34 Bo Simpson 2011
Men 35-39 Baerach Anderson 2011
Men 40-44 Barry Lewis 2005
Men 45-49 Barry Lewis 2009
Men 50-54 Glenn Carlsen 2010
Men 55-59 Glenn Carlsen 2011
Men 60-64 Mike Morrow 2011
Men 65-69 lvan Pavovaroy 2009
Men 70-74 David Smith 2011
Men 75-79 Harold Johnston 1999
Men 80-84 Harold Johnston 2006

Event 12 Mixed 800 SC Meter Freestyle

Heat
1

O~NOoO Ok WwWwN

Heat
1

O~NO O WN
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lof4

Kennedy, Ruby
Andrew, Kevin
Roberts, Catherine
Christopher, Mary
Cook, Ed
Symington, Sara

20f4

Phelan, Patrick
Roberts, Richard
Spears, Daniel
Oostra, Paul
Brinkmann, Linda
Mymryk, Penny
Anderson, Kyle
Ellis, David

3of4

Manca, Terra
Fenske, Bryan
Amundrud, David
Boos, Chantal
Wylie, Lori
Garvie, Leigh
Mace, Ginny
Banser, Pamela

W60
M47
W65
W52
M66
wa7

M59
M70
M33
M48
W49
W65
M29
M67

W28
M23
M57
W35
W59
W58
W56
W51

Men 85-89 Larry Judge 2009

Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Alberta Marlin Aquatic Masters
St. Albert Masters

Alberta Marlin Aquatic Masters
Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Unattached Masters Alberta

Edmonton Masters Swim Club
St. Albert Masters

Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Grande Prairie Schooners
Unattached Masters Alberta
Regina Masters Swim Club
Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Edmonton Masters Swim Club

Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Calgary Masters Swim Club
Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters
Calgary Masters Swim Club
Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Unattached Masters Alberta
Edmonton Masters Swim Club

18:27.00
16:00.01
15:45.00
15:45.00
18:00.00
20:40.83

15:00.00
14:38.00
13:20.00
12:48.00
13:00.00
14:13.08
14:50.00
15:00.00

12:30.00
12:30.00
12:00.00
11:47.86
11:55.00
12:30.00
12:30.00
12:45.30

9:10.92
9:10.47
9:01.63
9:16.44
9:18.18
9:11.20
9:23.99
9:42.17
11:01.50
11:36.90
14:38.64
15:47.68
20:29.52
37:02.57




Making Waves Swim Club Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Alberta Masters 2012 Provincial Championships — April 14-15, 2012
Kinsmen Sports Centre, Edmonton, AB
Meet Program

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 4 of 4
1 Andersen, Marnie W40 Rocky Mountain Masters 10:50.00
2 Widney, Chantell W33 Edmonton Keyano Swim Club 10:08.00
3 Carlsen, Glenn M55 Calgary Masters Swim Club 9:42.17
4 Hastings, Stephen M29 Unattached Masters Alberta 9:15.00
5  Anderson, Baerach M37 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 9:16.44
6  Critchley, Greg M25 Calgary Masters Swim Club 9:50.00
7 Hutchison, Marissa W26 Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters 10:30.00
8  Parker, Gillian W24 Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters 11:45.00

We are pleased to announce that the 2012 Provincial Social
and Buffet Dinner will be held immediately following the
end of events on Saturday, April 14t at the Yellowhead Brewery
in the heart of downtown Edmonton! Located within the
historic H.V. Shaw Building, a former cigar factory constructed
in 1913, the Yellowhead Brewery may be one of Edmonton’s
newest microbreweries, but they pride themselves on their
association with the legendary Yellowhead Beer, dating back to
1894. The brewery is located at 10229 105t Street and is
within walking distance of all of the host hotel as well as two
Edmonton public transit LRT stations. Street parking is free
after 6:00 pm and pay lots are located on the west and north
sides of the brewery. If you are going to drink, we encourage
you to plan ahead for a safe ride home!

Instead of promoting a theme or having a quick get-together, this
Buffet Menu: year’s social will be all about celebrating the achievements of

[1 Herb-roasted Chicken breasts Alberta Masters swimmers in 2011. The highlight of the social will
be a presentation by the chairperson of the Alberta Masters

) ) Swimming Association, Mr. Mike Vanden Ham, who will

[ Braised BBQ pork ribs acknowledge the many accomplishments of our swimmers in

[ Garlic Mashed Potatoes competitions across the globe, as well as the recognition of all new
provincial, national, and world record holders.

& thighs with thyme Gravy

[] Roasted Seasonal Vegetables

Please join us in the celebration of what has been a truly
memorable year in Alberta Masters swimming!

[ Buns and butter Tickets for the social are available for a cost of $35, but
attendance will have to be limited to 100 people, so don’t wait — get
your tickets now! Included in the ticket price will be an all-you-can-eat chicken and rib buffet (see
menu), one free drink ticket, as well as the chance to win one of several fabulous door prizes donated by
our meet sponsors. A cash bar will be open all evening and will feature the signature brew of the
Yellowhead Brewery, the Yellowhead Lager ($4.25/pint). This is guaranteed to be one provincial social
that you do not want to miss! Cocktails at 5:30 pm, Dinner at 6:30 pm.

] House and Potato Salads
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Making Waves Swim Club

Edmonton Masters Swim Club

Alberta Masters 2012 Provincial Championships — April 14-15, 2012
Kinsmen Sports Centre, Edmonton, AB

Lane Name
Event 13 Mixed 200 SC Meter Backstroke Provincial Records

Women 18-24 Laura Pagnuccoucm 1993

Women 25-29 Kelly Marcotte 2011
Women 30-34 Debbie Younger 2003
Women 35-39 Debbie Younger 2005
Women 40-44 Lisa Dixon Wells 2005
Women 45-49 Lisa Dixon Wells 2006
Women 50-54 Janie McCall 2009
Women 55-59 Gilian Ernewein 2010
Women 60-64 Wendy Schultz 2011

Women 75-79 Olive Thorne 2006

Age Team

Meet Program

Seed Time

2:34.13 Men 18-24 Kellan Westman 2004
2:23.79 Men 25-29 Jeff Welechuk 1996
2:30.62 Men 30-34 Jeff Welechuk 2003
2:24.71 Men 35-39 Jeff Welechuk 2009
2:33.62 Men 40-44 Jeff Welechuk 2011
2:37.70 Men 45-49 Peter O'Brien 1995
2:45.09 Men 50-54 Peter O'Brien 1999
3:31.76 Men 55-59 Jim MacDonald 2009
3:48.71 Men 60-64 Peter O'Brien 2009
Men 65-69 Vinus VanBaalen 2009
Men 70-74 Steve Gladden 2007
5:28.54 Men 75-79 Steve Gladden 2011

Event 13 Mixed 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Heat

cO~NO Ol WN PP

Heat
1

lof4

Boddington, Jack
Blanchet, Karen
Fletcher, Deborah

20f4

Men 80-84 Jack Boddington 2008

Roberts, Richard
Spears, Daniel
Littlechild, Teddi
Zwicker, Kelly
Andrew, Kevin
Ellis, David

CoO~NO O WN

Heat
1

CO~NOoO O WN

3of4
Grimmelt, Kristjanna
Evenson, Natasha
Kowal, Naomi L
Houston, Colleen
Carlsen, Jeanne
Allen, Rebecca
Mummery, Christine
Brinkmann, Linda
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M86 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 6:20.24
W74 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 5:13.04
W52 Regina Masters Swim Club 5:55.00
M70 St. Albert Masters 3:50.00
M33 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 3:25.00
W40 Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters 3:17.22
M49 Alberta Marlin Aquatic Masters 3:23.07
M47 Alberta Marlin Aquatic Masters 3:49.65
M67 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 4:00.00
W28 Grande Prairie Schooners 3:08.00
W27 Grande Prairie Schooners 2:59.90
W32 Unattached Masters Alberta 2:56.22
W31 Rocky Mountain Masters 2:50.00
W54 Calgary Masters Swim Club 2:51.85
W23 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 2:56.23
W54 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 3:04.00
W49 Unattached Masters Alberta 3:13.00

2:19.03
2:07.05
2:05.82
2:04.96
2:07.78
2:28.49
2:29.51
2:31.03
2:37.82
2:50.06
4:08.09
4:30.27
6:12.81




Making Waves Swim Club Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Alberta Masters 2012 Provincial Championships — April 14-15, 2012
Kinsmen Sports Centre, Edmonton, AB
Meet Program

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Event 13 Mixed 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Heat 4 of 4
1  Chiang, Quincy M34 Rocky Mountain Masters 2:45.00
2 Murray, Suzie W36 Rocky Mountain Masters 2:42.00
3 Lewis, Barry M50 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 2:35.00
4  Andrews, Gaelen M27 Calgary Masters Swim Club 2:24.00
5  Hastings, Stephen M29 Unattached Masters Alberta 2:25.00
6  Shirriff, Janis W51 U of S Masters 2:38.50
7 O'Brien, Peter M63 Rocky Mountain Masters 2:42.10
8  Cousineau, Anne W43 Rocky Mountain Masters 2:48.10

Event 14 Mixed 100 SC Meter Freestyle Provincial Records

Women 18-24 Kelly O'Toole 2006 1:00.86 Men 18-24 Dirk Smith 2001 56.22
Women 25-29 Kelly Marcotte 2011 58.58 Men 25-29 Jeff Welechuk 1996 52.56
Women 30-34 Debbie Younger 2002 1:01.48 Men 30-34 Jonathan Miller 2008 51.60
Women 35-39 Debbie Younger 2005 59.65 Men 35-39 Jeff Welechuk 2009 52.74
Women 40-44 Jill Quirk 1998 1:03.00 Men 40-44 Jeff Welechuk 2011 53.45
Women 45-49 Jill Quirk 1999 1:02.33 Men 45-49 Barry Lewis 2009 55.22
Women 50-54 Jeanne Carlsen 2009 1:05.48 Men 50-54 Tony Clevenger 2007 56.83
Women 55-59 Hella Versfeld 2005 1:12.07 Men 55-59 Dave Dickson 2009 58.23
Women 60-64 Mary Helen Hopkins 2011 1:25.50 Men 60-64 Vinus VanBaalen 2004 1:03.64
Women 65-69 Loreen McKellar 1998 1:31.22 Men 65-69 Vinus VanBaalen 2007 1:02.50
Women 70-74 Loreen McKellar 2006 1:34.83 Men 70-74 Harold Johnston 1997 1:22.67
Women 75-79 Loreen McKellar 2008 1:41.30 Men 75-79 Harold Johnston 1999 1:26.65
Women 80-84 Corrina Stillman 1991 2:39.70 Men 80-84 Bob McRory 2006 1:40.34
Men 85-89 Larry Judge 2009 3:27.33
Event 14 Mixed 100 SC Meter Freestyle
Heat 1 of 13
1
2  Chandler, Jeannette W75 Swan City Masters Swim Club 1:05.00
3 Hilts, Edie W72 Regina Masters Swim Club 2:22.23
4 Gartner Weiss, Darlene W53 Unattached Masters Alberta 2:10.00
5  Oaks, Gordon M71 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 2:20.00
6  Boddington, Jack M86 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 2:48.18
7
8
Heat 2 of 13
1  Dewhurst, Terry M78 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 2:05.00
2  Davis, Nancy W76 Unattached Masters BC 2:03.00
3 Logan, Denise W53 Calgary Masters Swim Club 1:51.49
4  Christopher, Mary W52 Alberta Marlin Aquatic Masters 1:49.63
5  Woollam, Annalee W66 St. Albert Masters 1:50.01
6  Fletcher, Deborah W52 Regina Masters Swim Club 1:55.00
7 Judge, Larry M89 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 2:05.00
8  Cook, Ed M66 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 2:10.00
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Alberta Masters 2012 Provincial Championships — April 14-15, 2012
Kinsmen Sports Centre, Edmonton, AB
Meet Program

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Event 14 Mixed 100 SC Meter Freestyle
Heat 3of 13
1 Biddulph, Shauna W25 Okotoks Masters Swim Club 1:48.61
2 Topping, Neil M71 Calgary Masters Swim Club 1:44.18
3 Woollam, Hugh M73 St. Albert Masters 1:40.00
4 McKellar, Loreen W79 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:38.00
5  Schneider, Cathy W48 St. Albert Masters 1:40.00
6  Hider, Chris W58 Okotoks Masters Swim Club 1:41.82
7  Kennedy, Ruby W60 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:47.00
8  Roberts, Catherine W65 St. Albert Masters 1:49.00
Heat 4 of 13
1  Hill, Steve M43 St. Albert Masters 1:31.01
2  Ellis, David M67 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:30.00
3 Mymryk, Penny W65 Regina Masters Swim Club 1:28.00
4 Finnie, Barb W59 Foothills Masters Swim Club 1:25.41
5  Bancarz, Deb W56 St. Albert Masters 1:26.01
6  Moon, Adam M32 Making Waves Swim Club 1:30.00
7 Martindale, Neil M47 St. Albert Masters 1:30.01
8  Hopkins, Mary-Helen W62 Swan City Masters Swim Club 1:33.08
Heat 5 of 13
1 Andrew, Kevin M47 Alberta Marlin Aquatic Masters 1:24.09
2 Grimmelt, Kristjanna W28 Grande Prairie Schooners 1:21.10
3 King-Reimer, Sheryl W49 Foothills Masters Swim Club 1:20.00
4  McCann, Liam M20 Penguin Masters Swimming 1:19.89
5  Henry, Katherine W48 Foothills Masters Swim Club 1:20.00
6  Cuvilier, Mary Ann W53 St. Albert Masters 1:20.19
7  Evenson, Natasha W27 Grande Prairie Schooners 1:22.00
8  Oostra, Paul M48 Grande Prairie Schooners 1:24.50
Heat 6 of 13
1  Anderson, Kyle M29 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:19.00
2 Phelan, Patrick M59 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:18.00
3 Dijelic, Alen M39 Calgary Masters Swim Club 1:17.20
4 Williams, Anthony M55 Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters 1:16.92
5  Bardallo Bandera, Joaquin M23 Penguin Masters Swimming 1:17.00
6  Walji, Rakeem M22 Penguin Masters Swimming 1:18.00
7  Proudfoot, Leslie W45 Grande Prairie Schooners 1:18.50
8  Oilund, Darren M44 Grande Prairie Schooners 1:19.80
Heat 7 of 13
1  Manca, Terra W28 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:16.00
2 Watt, Karen W46 Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters 1:15.47
3  Banser, Pamela W51 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:14.01
4 Nakka, Diana W44 Calgary Winter Club Clippers 1:13.70
5  Mace, Ginny W56 Unattached Masters Alberta 1:14.00
6  Garvie, Leigh W58 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:15.00
7 Parker, Gillian W24 Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters 1:16.00
8  Amundrud, David M57 Calgary Masters Swim Club 1:16.91

Page 21



Making Waves Swim Club

Lane Name

Event 14 Mixed 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Heat
1

O~NO O WwN

Heat

[EN

O~NO O WN

Heat

O~NO O~ WN -

Heat

O~NO O~ WN -

Heat

O~NO O~ WN P

8 of 13
Boos, Chantal
Tardif, Natalie
Hutchison, Marissa
Wearmouth, Shelley
Hilland, Kathy
Houston, Colleen
Olsen, Heather
Ali, Asif

9of 13
Fenske, Bryan
Fletcher, Richard
Osland, Ceilidh
Carlsen, Jeanne
Amundrud, Gail
Burch, Morven
Quirk, Jill
Ali, Hisham

10 of 13
Clarke, Rob
Dawson, Kristin
Giannoccaro, Louise
Chiang, Quincy
Godfrey, Bill
Porter, Anji
Morrow, Mike
Van Baalen, Vinus

11 of 13
Andersen, Marnie
Dickson, Dave
Drinnan, Siubhan
Shields, Justin
Widney, Chantell
Pacina, Tomas
Andrews, Matthew
McGinnis, Gail

12 of 13
Dal Bello, George
Brunt, Garth
Rodriguez Dimitrescu, Hanna
Beeston, Dallas
Andrews, Gaelen
Leroux, Glenn
Cheung, Victor
Read, Curtis
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Kinsmen Sports Centre, Edmonton, AB

Age

W35
W38
W26
W52
W53
W31
W40
M35

M23
M43
W33
W54
W55
w21
W58
M51

M34
W51
W50
M34
M48
W38
M62
M70

W40
M59
W37
M30
W33
M44
M26
w47

M22
M46
w27
M32
M27
M55
M21
M37

Meet Program

Team

Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters
Calgary Masters Swim Club
Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters
Calgary Winter Club Clippers
Calgary Winter Club Clippers
Rocky Mountain Masters
Unattached Masters Alberta
Penguin Masters Swimming

Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Grande Prairie Schooners
Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Calgary Masters Swim Club
Calgary Winter Club Clippers
Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Lethbridge Masters Swim Club
Penguin Masters Swimming

St. Albert Masters

Calgary Winter Club Clippers
Calgary Masters Swim Club
Rocky Mountain Masters
Making Waves Swim Club
Grande Prairie Schooners
Calgary Masters Swim Club
Edmonton Dragon Aquatics

Rocky Mountain Masters
Calgary Masters Swim Club
Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Making Waves Swim Club
Edmonton Keyano Swim Club
Unattached Masters Alberta
Grande Prairie Schooners
Edmonton Masters Swim Club

Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Making Waves Swim Club
Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Grande Prairie Schooners
Calgary Masters Swim Club
Okotoks Masters Swim Club
Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters

Seed Time

1:12.35
1:10.00
1:09.92
1:09.80
1:09.80
1:10.00
1:10.00
1:13.55

1:09.00
1:08.90
1:08.00
1:07.91
1:08.00
1:08.71
1:09.00
1:09.01

1:07.02
1:06.68
1:05.92
1:05.50
1:05.71
1:06.20
1:07.00
1:07.34

1:05.00
1:04.44
1:04.00
1:03.93
1:04.00
1:04.10
1:04.80
1:05.50

1:03.00
1:03.00
1:02.00
1:01.10
1:01.40
1:02.01
1:03.00
1:03.67

Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Alberta Masters 2012 Provincial Championships — April 14-15, 2012




Making Waves Swim Club Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Alberta Masters 2012 Provincial Championships — April 14-15, 2012
Kinsmen Sports Centre, Edmonton, AB
Meet Program

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Event 14 Mixed 100 SC Meter Freestyle
Heat 13o0f13

1 MacWhirter, Michelle W37 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:00.00
2  Foff, Patrik M37 Unattached Masters Alberta 57.00
3 Saretsky, Barry M43 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 56.00
4 Vandenham, Mike M29 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 54.30
5  Welechuk, Jeff M42 Calgary Masters Swim Club 55.75
6  Stevens, Clint M40 Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters 56.01
7 Way, Colin M34 Calgary Masters Swim Club 58.87
8  Cholyk, Stephanie W24 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:00.42

Event 15 Mixed 400 SC Meter IM Provincial Records

Women 18-24 Sara Kennedy 1986 5:16.22 Men 18-24 Jim Phelan 2011 4:53.00
Women 25-29 Cheryl Gibson 1985 5:21.02 Men 25-29 Jeff Welechuk 1996 4:43.53
Women 30-34 Debbie Younger 2004 5:13.92 Men 30-34 Bo Simpson 2007 4:53.58
Women 35-39 Debbie Younger 2005 5:16.07 Men 35-39 Jeff Welechuk 2009 4:44.51
Women 40-44 Gail McGinnis 2006 5:36.18 Men 40-44 Jeff Welechuk 2011 4:48.59
Women 45-49 Lisa Dixon Wells 2008 5:33.88 Men 45-49 Mike Morrow 1995 5:13.33
Women 50-54 Jeanne Carlsen 2009 5:37.20 Men 50-54 Glenn Carlsen 2011 5:20.97
Women 55-59 Gillian Ernewein 2010 7:28.17 Men 55-59 Dave Dickson 2008 5:24.30
Women 60-64 Wendy Schultz 2011 8:23.46 Men 60-64 Mike Morrow 2011 5:48.20
Men 65-69 Richard Roberts 2008 6:54.39
Men 70-74 Richard Roberts 2008 7:49.81
Event 15 Mixed 400 SC Meter IM
Heat 1of3
1
2
3 Symington, Sara W27 Unattached Masters Alberta 11:00.00
4 Brinkmann, Linda W49 Unattached Masters Alberta 7:20.00
5 Roberts, Richard M70 St. Albert Masters 7:49.81
6
7
8
Heat 2of3
1
2 Boos, Chantal W35 Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters 6:58.98
3  Smart, Diane W46 Foothills Masters Swim Club 6:40.00
4 Porter, Anji W38 Grande Prairie Schooners 6:00.00
5  Moe, Birget W29 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 6:26.00
6 Proudfoot, Leslie W45 Grande Prairie Schooners 6:50.00
7  Summers, Scott M45 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 7:00.00
8
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Alberta Masters 2012 Provincial Championships — April 14-15, 2012
Kinsmen Sports Centre, Edmonton, AB
Meet Program

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Event 15 Mixed 400 SC Meter IM

Heat 3of 3
1 Parrish, Adam M50 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 5:56.00
2 Boudouris, Yiorgos M28 Calgary Masters Swim Club 5:50.47
3 Carlsen, Glenn M55 Calgary Masters Swim Club 5:29.50
4  Phelan, Jim M25 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 5:00.00
5  Chang, Jian-Lok M27 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 5:15.00
6  Beeston, Dallas M32 Grande Prairie Schooners 5:50.00
7 Andrews, Matthew M26 Grande Prairie Schooners 5:55.80
8  Wardle, Derek M24 Penguin Masters Swimming 6:00.00

Event 16 Mixed 50 SC Meter Butterfly Provincial Records

Women 18-24 Jennifer Arthur 2009 29.06 Men 18-24 Jonathan Miller 2002 26.91
Women 25-29 Kelly Marcotte 2011 29.69 Men 25-29 Mark Jessee 2003 26.31
Women 30-34 Debbie Younger 2003 29.26 Men 30-34 Barry Saretsky 2003 25.81
Women 35-39 Debbie Younger 2005 29.09 Men 35-39 Barry Saretsky 2004 25.88
Women 40-44 Gail McGinnis 2006 31.85 Men 40-44 Barry Saretsky 2009 25.86
Women 45-49 Louise Giannocar 2011 31.30 Men 45-49 Barry Lewis 2007 28.24
Women 50-54 Janie McCall 2009 31.85 Men 50-54 Dave Dickson 2006 28.15
Women 55-59 Rene Starratt 2011 35.47 Men 55-59 Dave Dickson 2008 28.86
Women 60-64 Erika Korbely 2003 46.43 Men 60-64 Vinus VanBaalen 2003 33.16
Women 65-69 Erika Korbely 2006 47.65 Men 65-69 Vinus VanBaalen 2009 32.89
Women 70-74 Irene Harris 2006 1:14.31 Men 70-74 Richard Roberts 2012 37.76
Women 75-79 Olive Thorne 2006 1:21.91 Men 75-79 Bob McRory 2001 46.14
Men 80-84 Bob McRory 2006 48.27
Event 16 Mixed 50 SC Meter Butterfly
Heat 1o0f9
1
2  Fradette, Karen W55 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 55.00
3 Hilts, Edie W72 Regina Masters Swim Club 1:24.44
4 Schneider, Cathy W48 St. Albert Masters 47.00
5  Mace, Ginny W56 Unattached Masters Alberta 50.00
6  Chandler, Jeannette W75 Swan City Masters Swim Club 1:15.00
7
8
Heat 20f9
1 Spears, Daniel M33 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 45.00
2 Henry, Katherine W48 Foothills Masters Swim Club 41.00
3 Mummery, Christine W54 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 40.50
4 Walji, Rakeem M22 Penguin Masters Swimming 40.00
5  Proudfoot, Leslie W45 Grande Prairie Schooners 40.20
6  Cuvilier, Mary Ann W53 St. Albert Masters 40.88
7 Mymryk, Penny W65 Regina Masters Swim Club 44.00
8  Oostra, Paul M48 Grande Prairie Schooners 45.80

Event 16 Mixed 50 SC Meter Butterfly
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Lane

Edmonton Masters Swim Club

Alberta Masters 2012 Provincial Championships — April 14-15, 2012
Kinsmen Sports Centre, Edmonton, AB

Name

Heat 30f9

1

O~NO O WwN

Zwicker, Kelly
Hounsome, Kevin
Grimmelt, Kristjanna
Ali, Hisham

Ali, Asif

Fletcher, Richard
Finnie, Barb
Williams, Anthony

Heat 40of9

Garcia, Mercedes

Bardallo Bandera, Joaquin

Watt, Karen
Godfrey, Bill
Chiang, Quincy
Wearmouth, Shelley
Hilland, Kathy
Littlechild, Teddi

Heat 50f9

O~NO O WN -

Shirriff, Janis
Maitland, Craig
Nakka, Diana
O'Brien, Peter
Quirk, Jill

Van Baalen, Vinus
Hoddinott, Bruce
Burch, Morven

Heat 60of9

Latty, Darren
Porter, Anji
Larson, Heather
Cousineau, Anne
Wallace, Laurie
Kowal, Naomi L
Pivovarov, Ivan
Andersen, Marnie

Heat 7 of9

Event 16 Mixed 50 SC Meter Butterfly
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Dawson, Kristin
Pacina, Tomas
Osland, Ceilidh
Andrews, Matthew
Stansberry, Mike
Murray, Suzie
McGinnis, Gail
Hutchison, Marissa

Age

M49
M44
W28
M51
M35
M43
W59
M55

W34
M23
W46
M48
M34
W52
W53
W40

W51
M57
W44
M63
W58
M70
M54
w21

M43
W38
W26
W43
W43
W32
M69
W40

W51
M44
W33
M26
M34
W36
W47
W26

Meet Program

Team

Alberta Marlin Aquatic Masters
Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters
Grande Prairie Schooners
Penguin Masters Swimming
Penguin Masters Swimming
Grande Prairie Schooners
Foothills Masters Swim Club
Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters

St. Albert Masters

Penguin Masters Swimming
Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters
Making Waves Swim Club
Rocky Mountain Masters
Calgary Winter Club Clippers
Calgary Winter Club Clippers
Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters

U of S Masters

Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Calgary Winter Club Clippers
Rocky Mountain Masters
Lethbridge Masters Swim Club
Edmonton Dragon Aquatics
St. Albert Masters

Edmonton Masters Swim Club

Making Waves Swim Club
Grande Prairie Schooners
Penguin Masters Swimming
Rocky Mountain Masters
Calgary Masters Swim Club
Unattached Masters Alberta
Unattached Masters Alberta
Rocky Mountain Masters

Calgary Winter Club Clippers
Unattached Masters Alberta
Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Grande Prairie Schooners
Making Waves Swim Club
Rocky Mountain Masters
Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters

Seed Time

40.00
39.65
39.00
38.84
38.94
39.24
39.87
40.00

38.01
38.00
36.54
36.41
36.50
37.00
38.00
38.21

36.00
36.00
35.70
35.20
35.50
35.75
36.00
36.32

34.75
34.50
34.00
33.50
33.60
34.20
34.56
35.00

32.77
32.10
32.00
31.90
32.00
32.00
32.50
33.16
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Edmonton Masters Swim Club

Alberta Masters 2012 Provincial Championships — April 14-15, 2012
Kinsmen Sports Centre, Edmonton, AB

Lane Name

Heat
1

O~NOoO Ok WwN

Event 17 Women 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

80of9
Beeston, Dallas
Dickson, Dave
Dal Bello, George
Hastings, Stephen
Boudouris, Yiorgos
Giannoccaro, Louise
Drinnan, Siubhan
Leroux, Glenn

90f9
Cheung, Victor
Stevens, Clint
Foff, Patrik
Saretsky, Barry
Welechuk, Jeff
Lewis, Barry
Vandenham, Mike
Sibley, Morgan

Age

M32
M59
M22
M29
M28
W50
W37
M55

M21
M40
M37
M43
M42
M50
M29
M27

Meet Program

Team

Grande Prairie Schooners
Calgary Masters Swim Club
Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Unattached Masters Alberta
Calgary Masters Swim Club
Calgary Masters Swim Club
Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Okotoks Masters Swim Club

Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters
Unattached Masters Alberta
Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Calgary Masters Swim Club
Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Unattached Masters Alberta

Seed Time

31.60
31.50
31.00
30.00
31.00
31.30
31.50
31.82

29.00
28.54
28.00
26.77
27.89
28.30
28.97
30.00

Please submit relay entries by Sunday 9:30 AM. Heat/Lane information will be posted.

Event 18 Men 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

Please submit relay entries by Sunday 9:30 AM. Heat/Lane information will be posted.

60 MINUTE BREAK FOR AGM =========== 60 MINUTE BREAK FOR AGM

Take some time to check out some of this year’s sponsors (and prize donors for the Social)!

AL
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Running Room Canada
WWW.runningroom.com

LTD. @

e 150 bags, 150 toques, 150 hats,

coupons for the meet bags, and
additional door prizes.


http://www.runningroom.com/
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Edmonton Masters Swim Club

Alberta Masters 2012 Provincial Championships — April 14-15, 2012
Kinsmen Sports Centre, Edmonton, AB

Lane Name

Event 19 Mixed 200 SC Meter Freestyle Provincial Records

Women 18-24 Lisa Mensink 1991
Women 25-29 Kelly Marcotte 2011

Women 30-34 Debbie Younger 2003
Women 35-39 Debbie Younger 2005

Women 40-44 Gail McGinnis 2006
Women 45-49 Jill Quirk 2009

Women 50-54 Jeanne Carlsen 2009
Women 55-59 Hella Versfeld 2005

Women 60-64 Mary Helen Hopkins 2011
Women 65-69 Loreen McKellar 1998
Women 70-74 Loreen McKellar 2008

Women 75-79 Marjorie Obee 2006

Women 80-84 Corrina Stillman 1992

Event 19 Mixed 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Heat 1of7

1
Symington, Sara
Cook, Ed
Logan, Denise
Kennedy, Ruby
Blanchet, Karen
Boddington, Jack

O~NOoO Ok WwWwN

Heat 2of7

1 Christopher, Mary
Ellis, David
Andrew, Kevin
Cuvilier, Mary Ann
Oostra, Paul
Woollam, Hugh
Roberts, Catherine
Biddulph, Shauna

O~NOoO Ok WwWwN

Heat 3of7

Phelan, Patrick
McCann, Liam
Grimmelt, Kristjanna
Mummery, Christine
Proudfoot, Leslie
Evenson, Natasha
Amundrud, David
Anderson, Kyle

O~NO O WN -
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Age Team

Meet Program

Seed Time

2:16.00 Men 18-24 Marcin Partyka 2006
2:13.04 Men 25-29 Jeff Welechuk 1996
2:11.67 Men 30-34 Janathan Miller 2008
2:17.28 Men 35-39 Jeff Welechuk 2008
2:17.82 Men 40-44 Jeff Welechuk 2011
2:19.80 Men 45-49 Barry Lewis 2009
2:19.40 Men 50-54 Tony Clevenger 2007
2:36.53 Men 55-59 Dave Dickson 2009
3:15.28 Men 60-64 Mike Morrow 2010
3:25.41 Men 65-69 lvan Pivovarov 2009
3:34.07 Men 70-74 Richard Roberts 2012
4:35.71 Men 75-79 Harold Johnston 1999
6:21.15 Men 80-84 Harold Johnston 2004
Men 85-89 Larry Judge 2009
W27 Unattached Masters Alberta 5:00.00
M66 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 4:30.00
W53 Calgary Masters Swim Club 3:55.00
W60 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 4:03.00
W74 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 4:36.61
M86 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 6:10.03
W52 Alberta Marlin Aquatic Masters 3:46.07
M67 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 3:30.00
M47 Alberta Marlin Aquatic Masters 3:29.00
W53 St. Albert Masters 3:00.61
M48 Grande Prairie Schooners 3:11.10
M73 St. Albert Masters 3:30.00
W65 St. Albert Masters 3:40.00
W25 Okotoks Masters Swim Club 3:50.00
M59 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 3:00.00
M20 Penguin Masters Swimming 2:53.25
W28 Grande Prairie Schooners 2:51.20
W54 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 2:47.60
W45 Grande Prairie Schooners 2:50.50
W27 Grande Prairie Schooners 2:52.00
M57 Calgary Masters Swim Club 2:55.34
M29 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 3:00.00

2:03.05
1:56.16
1:54.92
1:57.10
1:58.49
2:02.92
2:05.70
2:08.92
2:24.44
2:35.26
3:01.19
3:23.22
4:15.28
7:50.11




Making Waves Swim Club Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Alberta Masters 2012 Provincial Championships — April 14-15, 2012
Kinsmen Sports Centre, Edmonton, AB
Meet Program

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Event 19 Mixed 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Heat 4 of 7
1 Mace, Ginny W56 Unattached Masters Alberta 2:47.00
2 Moe, Birget W29 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 2:42.00
3 Fenske, Bryan M23 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 2:38.00
4  Osland, Ceilidh W33 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 2:35.00
5  Wearmouth, Shelley W52 Calgary Winter Club Clippers 2:38.00
6  Hoddinott, Bruce M54 St. Albert Masters 2:40.00
7  Garvie, Leigh W58 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 2:45.00
8  Banser, Pamela W51 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 2:47.19

Heat 5of7
1 Olsen, Heather W40 Unattached Masters Alberta 2:30.00
2 Read, Curtis M37 Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters 2:28.26
3 Fletcher, Richard M43 Grande Prairie Schooners 2:27.90
4  Carlsen, Jeanne W54 Calgary Masters Swim Club 2:25.00
5  Shields, Justin M30 Making Waves Swim Club 2:25.40
6  Houston, Colleen W31 Rocky Mountain Masters 2:28.00
7 Shirriff, Janis W51 U of S Masters 2:28.50
8  Amundrud, Gail W55 Calgary Winter Club Clippers 2:32.50

Heat 6 of 7
1  Chiang, Quincy M34 Rocky Mountain Masters 2:25.00
2  Burch, Morven W21 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 2:25.00
3 Andrews, Matthew M26 Grande Prairie Schooners 2:23.30
4 MacWhirter, Michelle W37 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 2:20.00
5  Murray, Suzie W36 Rocky Mountain Masters 2:22.60
6  Pacina, Tomas M44  Unattached Masters Alberta 2:24.40
7 Andersen, Marnie W40 Rocky Mountain Masters 2:25.00
8  McGinnis, Gail W47 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 2:25.00

Heat 7 of 7
1  Beeston, Dallas M32 Grande Prairie Schooners 2:16.30
2  Anderson, Baerach M37 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 2:07.65
3 Vandenham, Mike M29 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 2:06.76
4 Phelan, Jim M25 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 2:02.00
5  Welechuk, Jeff M42 Calgary Masters Swim Club 2:04.99
6  Saretsky, Barry M43 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 2:07.00
7  Cholyk, Stephanie W24 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 2:12.42
8  Widney, Chantell W33 Edmonton Keyano Swim Club 2:18.00

Take some time to check out some of this year’s sponsors (and prize donors for the Social)!

Coronation Physiotherapy (Edmonton)
EFATION || www.coronationphysio.ca
ISTHERAPY || 2X 60 minute Massage Therapy Gift Certificates
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Edmonton Masters Swim Club

Alberta Masters 2012 Provincial Championships — April 14-15, 2012
Kinsmen Sports Centre, Edmonton, AB

Lane Name

Age Team

Meet Program

Seed Time

Event 20 Mixed 100 SC Meter Breaststroke Provincial Records

Women 18-24 Karen Van Campenh 2001

Women 25-29 Tara Higgins 2000
Women 30-34 Tara Higgins 2003

Women 35-39 Debbie Younger 2005
Women 40-44 Lisa Dixon Wells 2005
Women 45-49 Lisa Dixon Wells 2006

Women 50-54 Lisa Dixon 2011
Women 55-59 Barb Finnie 2011

Women 60-64 Mary Helen Hopkin 2011

Women 65-69 Irene Harris 1999

Women 70-74 Beth Camerson 1990
Women 75-79 Lorreen McKellar 2008
Women 80-84 Corrina Stillman 1991

1:21.70 Men 18-24 Alistair Bain 1995
1:17.74 Men 25-29 Russell Patrick 2003
1:15.93 Men 30-34 Shawn Pinder 2006
1:19.69 Men 35-39 Richard Hermes 1992
1:22.09 Men 40-44 Tim Salpeter 2009
1:22.40 Men 45-49 Chris Nicol 2003
1:23.55 Men 50-54 Simon Garside 2011
1:46.31 Men 55-59 Mike Morrow 2006
1:47.55 Men 60-64 Mike Morrow 2011
1:55.84 Men 65-69 Nick Templeman 1999
2:05.51 Men 70-74 Nick Templeman 2001
2:12.04 Men 75-79 Bob McRory 2001
3:31.55 Men 80-84 Harold Johnston 2005

Event 20 Mixed 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Heat 1of6
1
2
3 Summers, Scott
4 Urtasun, Raul
5  Davis, Nancy
6  Chandler, Jeannette
7
8

Heat 2o0f 6

1 Woollam, Annalee
Hopkins, Mary-Helen
Hider, Chris
Schneider, Cathy
Williams, Anthony
Harper, Cathy
Oaks, Gordon

o~NoO Ok~ wWwN

Heat 30f6

1 Martindale, Neil
Henry, Katherine
Wearmouth, Shelley
Parker, Gillian
Hill, Steve
Bancarz, Deb
Brinkmann, Linda
Finnie, Barb

OoO~NOoO Ok~ wnN
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M45 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 13:50.00
M79 Unattached Masters Alberta 2:20.00
W76 Unattached Masters BC 2:36.00
W75 Swan City Masters Swim Club 2:15.00
W66 St. Albert Masters 2:10.01
W62 Swan City Masters Swim Club 1:56.14
W58 Okotoks Masters Swim Club 1:52.96
W48 St. Albert Masters 1:50.00
M55 Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters 1:50.51
W54 Alberta Marlin Aquatic Masters 1:55.36
M71 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:59.00
M47 St. Albert Masters 1:45.01
W48 Foothills Masters Swim Club 1:44.00
W52 Calgary Winter Club Clippers 1:41.50
W24 Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters 1:38.00
M43 St. Albert Masters 1:40.01
W56 St. Albert Masters 1:43.52
W49 Unattached Masters Alberta 1:45.00
W59 Foothills Masters Swim Club 1:46.31

1:08.52
1:02.61
1:09.93
1:12.29
1:06.20
1:12.11
1:11.92
1:17.82
1:20.96
1:25.36
1:27.38
1:59.37
2:40.75




Making Waves Swim Club Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Alberta Masters 2012 Provincial Championships — April 14-15, 2012
Kinsmen Sports Centre, Edmonton, AB
Meet Program

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Event 20 Mixed 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Heat 4 o0of6
1  Oilund, Darren M44 Grande Prairie Schooners 1:30.60
2  Bardallo Bandera, Joaquin M23 Penguin Masters Swimming 1:30.00
3 Carlsen, Jeanne W54 Calgary Masters Swim Club 1:29.50
4 Fletcher, Richard M43 Grande Prairie Schooners 1:27.90
5  Shirriff, Janis W51 U of S Masters 1:28.00
6  Andrews, Matthew M26 Grande Prairie Schooners 1:29.80
7  Olsen, Heather W40 Unattached Masters Alberta 1:30.00
8  Oostra, Paul M48 Grande Prairie Schooners 1:35.80

Heat 5of6
1  Carlsen, Glenn M55 Calgary Masters Swim Club 1:25.74
2  Ali, Hisham M51 Penguin Masters Swimming 1:25.03
3 McGinnis, Gail W47 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:25.00
4  Porter, Anji W38 Grande Prairie Schooners 1:23.90
5  Drinnan, Siubhan W37 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:24.00
6  Morrow, Mike M62 Calgary Masters Swim Club 1:25.00
7 Zwicker, Kelly M49 Alberta Marlin Aquatic Masters 1:25.05
8  Kowal, Naomi L W32 Unattached Masters Alberta 1:26.13

Heat 6 of 6
1  Larson, Heather W26 Penguin Masters Swimming 1:22.91
2  Parrish, Adam M50 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:19.10
3 Beeston, Dallas M32 Grande Prairie Schooners 1:17.10
4  Stevens, Clint M40 Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters 1:12.55
5  Sibley, Morgan M27 Unattached Masters Alberta 1:13.99
6 Lewis, Barry M50 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:17.90
7 Brunt, Garth M46 Making Waves Swim Club 1:21.50
8  Tardif, Natalie W38 Calgary Masters Swim Club 1:23.50

Event 21 Mixed 50 SC Meter Backstroke Provincial Records

Women 18-24 Kelly O'Toole 2006 31.90 Men 18-24 Jonathan Miller 2002 28.21
Women 25-29 Kelly Marcotte 2011 31.20 Men 25-29 Jian-k Chang 2010 26.86
Women 30-34 Lisa Dixon 1995 32.47 Men 30-34 Jeff Welechuk 2003 27.00
Women 35-39 Debbie Youger 2005 32.32 Men 35-39 Jeff Welechuk 2009 26.72
Women 40-44 Lisa Dixon Wells 2005 32.95 Men 40-44 Jeff Welechuk 2010 27.17
Women 45-49 Lisa Dixon Wells 2008 33.88 Men 45-49 Peter O'Brien 1995 31.01
Women 50-54 Krisin Dawson 2011 34.54 Men 50-54 Simon Garside 2011 30.57
Women 55-59 Rene Starratt 2011 40.44 Men 55-59 Jim MacDonald 2009 31.48
Women 60-64 Mary Helen Hopkins 2011 46.78 Men 60-64 Peter O'Brien 2009 31.52
Women 65-69 Loreen McKellar 1998 50.54 Men 65-69 Vinus BanBaalen 2007 32.48
Women 70-74 Loreen McKellar 2007 50.94 Men 70-74 Edward Holdaway 2003 45.25
Women 75-79 Loreen McKellar 2008 51.54 Men 75-79 Bob McRory 2001 50.92
Women 80-84 Mary Henning 2001 1:37.14 Men 80-84 Bob McRory 2006 53.30

Men 85-89 Larry Judge 2008 1:14.17
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Making Waves Swim Club Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Alberta Masters 2012 Provincial Championships — April 14-15, 2012
Kinsmen Sports Centre, Edmonton, AB
Meet Program

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Event 21 Mixed 50 SC Meter Backstroke
Heat 1o0f6
1 Chandler, Jeannette W75 Swan City Masters Swim Club 1:15.00
2  Gartner Weiss, Darlene W53 Unattached Masters Alberta 1:15.00
3 Oaks, Gordon M71 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:10.00
4  Logan, Denise W53 Calgary Masters Swim Club 56.23
5  Davis, Nancy W76 Unattached Masters BC 1:08.00
6  Judge, Larry M89 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:11.88
7  Boddington, Jack M86 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 1:15.55
8  Fradette, Karen W55 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 50.00
Heat 2 of 6
1  Ellis, David M67 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 52.00
2 Moon, Adam M32 Making Waves Swim Club 49.20
3 King-Reimer, Sheryl W49 Foothills Masters Swim Club 47.00
4  McCann, Liam M20 Penguin Masters Swimming 46.40
5  Fletcher, Richard M43 Grande Prairie Schooners 46.65
6  McKellar, Loreen W79 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 48.00
7 Hopkins, Mary-Helen W62 Swan City Masters Swim Club 49.55
8  Toogood, John M55 Making Waves Swim Club 54.83
Heat 30f6
1 Mace, Ginny W56 Unattached Masters Alberta 45.00
2  Banser, Pamela W51 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 44.82
3 Andrew, Kevin M47 Alberta Marlin Aquatic Masters 43.63
4  Littlechild, Teddi W40 Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters 42.47
5  Spears, Daniel M33 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 43.00
6  Anderson, Kyle M29 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 44.50
7  Brinkmann, Linda W49 Unattached Masters Alberta 45.00
8  Proudfoot, Leslie W45 Grande Prairie Schooners 46.00
Heat 4 0f 6
1 Al Asif M35 Penguin Masters Swimming 41.43
2 Olsen, Heather W40 Unattached Masters Alberta 41.00
3 Amundrud, Gail W55 Calgary Winter Club Clippers 39.50
4 Nakka, Diana W44 Calgary Winter Club Clippers 38.60
5  Clarke, Rob M34 St. Albert Masters 39.01
6  Evenson, Natasha W27 Grande Prairie Schooners 39.60
7  Garcia, Mercedes W34 St. Albert Masters 41.33
8  Grimmelt, Kristjanna W28 Grande Prairie Schooners 42.00
Heat 5o0f6
1 Zwicker, Kelly M49 Alberta Marlin Aquatic Masters 38.16
2 Allen, Rebecca W23 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 37.02
3 Murray, Suzie W36 Rocky Mountain Masters 36.50
4 Chiang, Quincy M34 Rocky Mountain Masters 36.00
5  Andrews, Matthew M26 Grande Prairie Schooners 36.10
6  Wallace, Laurie W43 Calgary Masters Swim Club 37.00
7 Hilland, Kathy W53 Calgary Winter Club Clippers 37.50
8  Porter, Anji W38 Grande Prairie Schooners 38.30
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Making Waves Swim Club Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Alberta Masters 2012 Provincial Championships — April 14-15, 2012
Kinsmen Sports Centre, Edmonton, AB
Meet Program

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Event 21 Mixed 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Heat 6 of 6
1 Cousineau, Anne W43 Rocky Mountain Masters 35.00
2 Dawson, Kristin W51 Calgary Winter Club Clippers 34.69
3 MacWhirter, Michelle W37 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 32.70
4  Welechuk, Jeff M42 Calgary Masters Swim Club 28.45
5  Way, Colin M34 Calgary Masters Swim Club 29.00
6  Leroux, Glenn M55 Okotoks Masters Swim Club 34.16
7  Beeston, Dallas M32 Grande Prairie Schooners 34.90
8  Van Baalen, Vinus M70 Edmonton Dragon Aquatics 35.53

Event 22 Mixed 200 SC Meter Butterfly Provincial Records

Women 18-24 Alison Bentham 2003 2:44.40 Men 18-24 Grant Andruchow 1991 2:36.74
Women 25-29 Debbie Gaudin 2001 2:41.92 Men 25-29 Bo Simpson 2006 2:13.50
Women 30-34 Debbie Younger 2003 2:25.45 Men 30-34 Justin Welbourn 2003 2:11.22
Women 35-39 Debbie Younger 2005 2:21.76 Men 35-39 Justin Welbourn 2006 2:12.26
Women 40-44 Gail McGinnis 2006 2:37.30 Men 40-44 Barry Saretsky 2009 2:15.16
Women 45-49 Louise Giannoccar 2011 2:40.59 Men 45-49 Chris Daniel 2006 2:26.20
Women 50-54 Louise Giannoccar 2012 2:42.88 Men 50-54 Dave Dickson 2003 2:29.69
Women 55-59 Wendy Schultz 2012 4:39.25 Men 55-59 Mike Morrow 2006 2:43.75
Women 60-64 Henrietta MacGreg 1991 4:52.13 Men 60-64 Mike Morrow 2010 2:59.83
Men 65-69 Ivan Pivovarov 2009 3:02.94
Men 70-74 Richard Roberts 2012 4:12.50
Event 22 Mixed 200 SC Meter Butterfly
Heat 1of2
1  Symington, Sara W27 Unattached Masters Alberta 6:00.00
2 Summers, Scott M45 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 3:40.00
3 Pivovarov, Ivan M69 Unattached Masters Alberta 3:25.71
4 Shirriff, Janis W51 U of S Masters 2:56.40
5  Wardle, Derek M24 Penguin Masters Swimming 2:57.19
6  Boos, Chantal W35 Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters 3:29.36
7  Roberts, Richard M70 St. Albert Masters 4:12.50
8
Event 22 Mixed 200 SC Meter Butterfly
Heat 2of 2
1 Andrews, Matthew M26 Grande Prairie Schooners 2:45.60
2  Carlsen, Glenn M55 Calgary Masters Swim Club 2:41.55
3 Chang, Jian-Lok M27 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 2:30.00
4 Phelan, Jim M25 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 2:12.00
5  Saretsky, Barry M43 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 2:20.00
6  Giannoccaro, Louise W50 Calgary Masters Swim Club 2:40.59
7  Dickson, Dave M59 Calgary Masters Swim Club 2:44.00
8  Wallace, Laurie W43 Calgary Masters Swim Club 2:55.00

Event 23 Mixed 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

Please submit relay entries by Sunday 9:30 AM. Heat/Lane information will be posted.
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Making Waves Swim Club Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Alberta Masters 2012 Provincial Championships — April 14-15, 2012
Kinsmen Sports Centre, Edmonton, AB
Meet Program

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Event 24 Mixed 1500 SC Meter Freestyle Provincial Records
Women 18-24 Kristine Chambers 2000 20:29.61 Men 18-24 Robbie Stanger 2005 18:37.20
Women 25-29 Carli Tyson 2005 19:38.80 Men 25-29 Bo Simpson 2006 17:19.61
Women 30-34 Debbie Younger 2003 18:47.76 Men 30-34 Bo Simpson 2011 17:23.23
Women 35-39 Debbie Younger 2005 18:45.07 Men 35-39 Baerach Anderson 2011 17:46.60
Women 40-44 Gail McGinnis 2006 20:20.20 Men 40-44 Barry Lewis 2005 18:16.76
Women 45-49 Jeanne Carlsen 2007 19:06.25 Men 45-49 Barry Lewis 2009 17:54.81
Women 50-54 Jeanne Carlsen 2009 18:38.58 Men 50-54 Glen Carlsen 2008 18:07.37
Women 55-59 Hella Versfeld 2005 21:32.76 Men 55-59 Glen Carlsen 2012 18:20.62
Women 60-64 Catherine Roberts 2007 29:08.00 Men 60-64 David Ellis 2005 22:33.68
Women 65-69 Henrietta MacGreg 1996 36:49.40 Men 65-69 Bruce Melton 2010 22:37.95
Women 70-74 Janet Sharplin 2006 33:07.00 Men 70-74 David Smith 2011 27:33.06
Men 75-79 Terry Dewhurst 2009 38:17.07
Men 80-84 Jack Boddington 2006 42:33.23
Event 24 Mixed 1500 SC Meter Freestyle
Heat 1of 3
1 Wallace, Laurie W43 Calgary Masters Swim Club NT
2  Cook, Ed M66 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 35:00.00
3 Topping, Neil M71 Calgary Masters Swim Club 30:56.96
4  Roberts, Richard M70 St. Albert Masters 27:33.06
5  Roberts, Catherine W65 St. Albert Masters 29:30.00
6  Hider, Chris W58 Okotoks Masters Swim Club 33:16.87
7  Symington, Sara W27 Unattached Masters Alberta 40:00.00
8
Heat 2 of 3
1 Amundrud, David M57 Calgary Masters Swim Club 26:00.00
2  Fenske, Bryan M23 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 24:34.00
3 Mace, Ginny W56 Unattached Masters Alberta 24:30.00
4  Moe, Birget W29 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 21:50.00
5 Manca, Terra W28 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 24:08.00
6  Oostra, Paul M48 Grande Prairie Schooners 24:34.00
7  Spears, Daniel M33 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 25:42.00
8  Brinkmann, Linda W49 Unattached Masters Alberta 26:00.00
Heat 3o0f 3
1 Hutchison, Marissa W26 Red Deer Silver Sharks Masters 19:59.99
2  Critchley, Greg M25 Calgary Masters Swim Club 19:00.00
3 Welechuk, Jeff M42 Calgary Masters Swim Club 18:44.03
4 Anderson, Baerach M37 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 17:46.60
5  Lewis, Barry M50 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 17:54.80
6  Saretsky, Barry M43 Edmonton Masters Swim Club 18:44.45
7 Widney, Chantell W33 Edmonton Keyano Swim Club 19:30.00
8  Morrow, Mike M62 Calgary Masters Swim Club 21:00.00

Thank you for coming to the meet! Results will be posted online shortly.
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Making Waves Swim Club Edmonton Masters Swim Club
Alberta Masters 2012 Provincial Championships — April 14-15, 2012
Kinsmen Sports Centre, Edmonton, AB
Meet Program

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Please note that start times are approximate!

Session: 1 Saturday
Warm up at 11:00 AM
Starts at 12:00 PM

Event Starts at
1 Mixed 400 Freestyle 12:00 PM
2 Mixed 100 IM 12:49 PM
3 Mixed 200 Breaststroke 1:06 PM
4 Mixed 50 Freestyle 1:24 PM
5 Mixed 100 Backstroke 1:38 PM
6 Women 200 Freestyle Relay 1:51 PM
7 Men 200 Freestyle Relay 1:57 PM
Break: 20 Minutes
8 Mixed 200 IM 2:23 PM
9 Mixed 50 Breaststroke 2:43 PM
10 Mixed 100 Butterfly 2:54 PM
11 Mixed 200 Medley Relay 3:02 PM
12 Mixed 800 Freestyle 3:10 PM
Finish Time 4:12 PM

Session: 2 Sunday
Warm up at 9:00 AM
Starts at 10:00 AM

Event Starts at
13 Mixed 200 Backstroke 10:00 AM
14 Mixed 100 Freestyle 10:20 AM
15 Mixed 400 IM 10:45 AM
16 Mixed 50 Butterfly 11:11 AM
17 Women 200 Medley Relay 11:22 AM
18 Men 200 Medley Relay 11:25 AM
Break: 60 Minutes for AGM
19 Mixed 200 Freestyle 12:33 PM
20 Mixed 100 Breaststroke 12:59 PM
21 Mixed 50 Backstroke 1:24 PM
22 Mixed 200 Butterfly 1:34 PM
23 Mixed 200 Freestyle Relay 1:44 PM
24 Mixed 1500 Freestyle 1:50 PM
Finish Time 3:19PM
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SC National Records — Masters Swimming Canada — Feb 2012

WOMEN*®S RECORDS - SCM - 25m FEB 2012
20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85-89 90-94 95-99

50FR 0:27.40 0:26.13 0:26.09 0:27.52 0:27.18 0:27.31 0:27.81 0:30.10 0:33.44 0:34.44 0:37.49 0:40.47 0:43.88 0:50.05 1:04.18 2:02.29
100FR 0:59.70 0:58.81 0:57.33 0:58.73 0:59.77 0:59.58 1:01.81 1:07.09 1:13.98 1:20.55 1:25.07 1:31.62 1:39.76 1:59.46 2:28.27 4:35.66
200FR 2:08.95 2:07.83 2:04.98 2:07.36 2:11.43 2:11.00 2:13.21 2:29.72 2:45.91 2:55.27 3:03.28 3:15.76 3:44.72 4:23.25 6:14.05
400FR  4:39.47 4:25.94 4:26.91 4:29.17 4:32.89 4:33.09 4:34.81 5:22.38 5:42.11 6:09.48 6:31.04 7:14.78 7:59.87 9:06.62 12:48.90
800FR 9:49.01 9:11.88 9:08.32 9:21.94 9:21.44 9:21.65 9:23.45 11:04.04 11:52.26 12:34.61 13:33.96 15:00.87 17:13.96 18:14.96 26:29.38
1500FR 18:36.66 17:32.82 17:21.99 17:47.18 17:38.37 17:46.32 17:53.25 20:45.03 22:26.18 23:54.51 26:05.53 30:31.30 32:47.75 40:39.66 50:36.15
50BK 0:31.10 0:30.39 0:29.44 0:29.91 0:30.00 0:32.68 0:33.12 0:36.73 0:38.92 0:39.11 0:43.45 0:45.28 0:49.02 0:58.02 1:08.16 2:05.36
100BK 1:06.77 1:04.80 1:04.99 1:04.61 1:04.63 1:10.33 1:10.21 1:20.07 1:24.56 1:25.00 1:37.09 1:43.27 1:49.83 2:13.95 2:33.82
200BK 2:27.50 2:23.18 2:21.41 2:22.08 2:22.02 2:31.42 2:25.94 2:52.72 2:56.06 3:01.88 3:29.29 3:41.22 4:08.87 5:01.59 7:22.59
50BR 0:35.69 0:32.80 0:33.65 0:35.42 0:35.22 0:34.70 0:35.88 0:38.73 0:38.97 0:41.40 0:46.99 0:50.34 0:54.63 1:05.22 1:38.64
100BR 1:17.24 1:11.80 1:15.93 1:16.70 1:18.06 1:18.91 1:21.27 1:25.63 1:26.56 1:31.87 1:47.17 1:55.77 2:04.65 2:31.34 3:49.40
200BR 2:50.54 2:32.37 2:43.00 2:50.81 2:50.00 2:51.06 2:52.84 3:07.81 3:06.48 3:23.72 3:44.03 4:00.34 4:31.25 5:29.71 8:23.74
50FL 0:29.06 0:27.88 0:27.97 0:29.09 0:29.75 0:30.49 0:30.85 0:34.48 0:38.28 0:40.08 0:42.47 0:44.53 0:58.13 1:23.52
100FL 1:05.87 1:04.07 1:02.39 1:03.07 1:07.95 1:09.17 1:09.54 1:20.82 1:28.78 1:33.27 1:39.02 1:44.35 2:17.23 3:25.85
200FL 2:25.14 2:23.53 2:25.45 2:21.76 2:28.50 2:28.26 2:28.08 3:19.41 3:21.73 3:33.38 3:49.52 4:00.46 8:06.47 16:51.87
1001IM 1:08.72 1:04.77 1:04.44 1:07.51 1:08.82 1:08.81 1:09.97 1:18.25 1:21.05 1:27.69 1:34.10 1:38.73 1:56.27 2:26.21
2001IM 2:25.28 2:22.81 2:23.49 2:23.47 2:30.34 2:33.25 2:33.09 2:52.30 2:55.72 3:10.12 3:21.52 3:35.06 4:22.00 5:37.37 10:46.88
4001M 5:06.61 5:02.47 5:09.02 5:11.54 5:21.60 5:19.13 5:14.65 6:03.05 6:25.24 6:49.48 7:19.12 7:39.96 9:42.82 11:51.00
MEN®"S RECORDS - SCM - 25m FEB 2012

20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85-89 90-94 95-99
50FR 0:23.48 0:22.80 0:23.45 0:23.89 0:23.99 0:24.82 0:24.80 0:26.18 0:27.04 0:26.73 0:28.31 0:33.96 0:37.00 0:40.18 0:51.51 1:06.95
100FR 0:51.77 0:51.41 0:51.60 0:52.43 0:53.16 0:54.28 0:55.71 0:58.23 1:02.05 1:02.21 1:05.41 1:20.63 1:29.70 1:46.99 2:01.29 2:31.62
200FR 1:56.70 1:53.55 1:54.92 1:57.11 1:56.68 1:59.25 2:04.46 2:08.92 2:19.38 2:31.17 2:34.79 3:02.96 3:27.59 4:00.73 4:46.74 8:12.83
400FR  4:08.40 4:02.71 4:10.25 4:15.20 4:11.94 4:20.74 4:28.02 4:36.29 4:56.86 5:27.04 5:46.96 6:32.58 7:08.10 8:48.94 10:05.85 16:31.48
800FR 8:47.86 8:29.52 8:40.25 8:53.20 8:46.43 8:55.03 9:17.99 9:42.17 10:33.81 11:15.41 12:31.01 13:27.40 14:46.09 18:04.23 20:33.27 32:46.93
1500FR 16:46.85 16:16.13 16:42.68 17:30.54 17:05.75 17:14.53 18:06.78 18:20.62 20:21.11 21:52.88 24:21.14 25:15.05 28:21.48 34:02.52 38:53.33
50BK 0:27.59 0:26.71 0:26.77 0:26.72 0:27.05 0:28.57 0:29.17 0:30.33 0:31.52 0:32.48 0:37.01 0:42.29 0:48.93 0:52.28 0:57.42 1:25.49
100BK  0:57.49 0:57.05 0:57.63 0:56.42 0:57.80 1:01.27 1:01.86 1:06.04 1:09.20 1:15.78 1:21.68 1:34.97 1:51.70 2:00.92 2:12.11 3:21.49
200BK 2:04.04 2:06.55 2:04.76 2:04.96 2:07.78 2:12.10 2:13.05 2:24.09 2:37.82 2:50.06 2:58.07 3:29.34 4:06.10 4:28.71 4:54.70
50BR 0:30.11 0:27.69 0:29.08 0:30.22 0:30.57 0:30.47 0:31.81 0:34.38 0:35.86 0:36.33 0:37.47 0:43.41 0:49.34 0:54.80 1:01.52 1:31.50
100BR 1:04.17 1:02.61 1:04.98 1:06.55 1:06.20 1:08.42 1:10.04 1:17.55 1:17.85 1:21.34 1:24.85 1:34.89 1:51.14 2:07.15 2:33.67 3:24.92
200BR 2:21.01 2:21.71 2:21.42 2:22.64 2:27.70 2:31.80 2:37.72 2:47.94 2:59.91 3:05.24 3:09.86 3:32.41 4:02.90 4:41.35 6:05.47 8:00.06
50FL 0:25.93 0:25.22 0:25.43 0:25.56 0:25.86 0:27.08 0:25.49 0:26.64 0:30.94 0:30.80 0:32.62 0:42.84 0:48.27 1:04.75 1:38.44 3:02.06
100FL 0:55.65 0:56.82 0:56.91 0:57.70 0:57.46 0:59.80 0:59.39 0:59.82 1:14.84 1:15.70 1:22.54 1:45.46 2:02.67 4:20.88 4:25.80
200FL 2:08.59 2:07.13 2:08.23 2:12.26 2:14.49 2:17.70 2:24.28 2:37.43 2:59.83 3:02.94 3:47.56 4:17.72 4:50.00 10:06.25 9:14.77
1001IM 0:58.47 0:59.50 0:59.65 1:00.51 0:59.93 1:00.46 1:02.82 1:06.71 1:09.93 1:14.56 1:14.73 1:35.20 1:49.15 2:07.05 2:59.18
2001IM 2:06.71 2:09.95 2:10.73 2:12.22 2:11.64 2:12.01 2:17.07 2:30.74 2:35.04 2:49.00 2:49.43 3:41.15 3:59.82 4:40.84 7:18.74
400IM  4:35.01 4:43.22 4:37.10 4:44.51 4:47.23 4:48.17 4:58.05 5:23.15 5:48.20 6:28.60 6:21.47 7:48.84 8:36.45 13:40.53 15:45.53



	                                         WOMEN'S RECORDS - SCM - 25m FEB 2012
	20-24    25-29    30-34    35-39    40-44    45-49    50-54    55-59    60-64    65-69    70-74    75-79    80-84    85-89    90-94    95-99
	50FR    0:27.40  0:26.13  0:26.09  0:27.52  0:27.18  0:27.31  0:27.81  0:30.10  0:33.44  0:34.44  0:37.49  0:40.47  0:43.88  0:50.05  1:04.18  2:02.29
	100FR   0:59.70  0:58.81  0:57.33  0:58.73  0:59.77  0:59.58  1:01.81  1:07.09  1:13.98  1:20.55  1:25.07  1:31.62  1:39.76  1:59.46  2:28.27  4:35.66
	200FR   2:08.95  2:07.83  2:04.98  2:07.36  2:11.43  2:11.00  2:13.21  2:29.72  2:45.91  2:55.27  3:03.28  3:15.76  3:44.72  4:23.25  6:14.05         
	400FR   4:39.47  4:25.94  4:26.91  4:29.17  4:32.89  4:33.09  4:34.81  5:22.38  5:42.11  6:09.48  6:31.04  7:14.78  7:59.87  9:06.62 12:48.90         
	800FR   9:49.01  9:11.88  9:08.32  9:21.94  9:21.44  9:21.65  9:23.45 11:04.04 11:52.26 12:34.61 13:33.96 15:00.87 17:13.96 18:14.96 26:29.38         
	1500FR 18:36.66 17:32.82 17:21.99 17:47.18 17:38.37 17:46.32 17:53.25 20:45.03 22:26.18 23:54.51 26:05.53 30:31.30 32:47.75 40:39.66 50:36.15         
	50BK    0:31.10  0:30.39  0:29.44  0:29.91  0:30.00  0:32.68  0:33.12  0:36.73  0:38.92  0:39.11  0:43.45  0:45.28  0:49.02  0:58.02  1:08.16  2:05.36
	100BK   1:06.77  1:04.80  1:04.99  1:04.61  1:04.63  1:10.33  1:10.21  1:20.07  1:24.56  1:25.00  1:37.09  1:43.27  1:49.83  2:13.95  2:33.82         
	200BK   2:27.50  2:23.18  2:21.41  2:22.08  2:22.02  2:31.42  2:25.94  2:52.72  2:56.06  3:01.88  3:29.29  3:41.22  4:08.87  5:01.59  7:22.59         
	50BR    0:35.69  0:32.80  0:33.65  0:35.42  0:35.22  0:34.70  0:35.88  0:38.73  0:38.97  0:41.40  0:46.99  0:50.34  0:54.63  1:05.22  1:38.64         
	100BR   1:17.24  1:11.80  1:15.93  1:16.70  1:18.06  1:18.91  1:21.27  1:25.63  1:26.56  1:31.87  1:47.17  1:55.77  2:04.65  2:31.34  3:49.40         
	200BR   2:50.54  2:32.37  2:43.00  2:50.81  2:50.00  2:51.06  2:52.84  3:07.81  3:06.48  3:23.72  3:44.03  4:00.34  4:31.25  5:29.71  8:23.74         
	50FL    0:29.06  0:27.88  0:27.97  0:29.09  0:29.75  0:30.49  0:30.85  0:34.48  0:38.28  0:40.08  0:42.47  0:44.53  0:58.13  1:23.52                  
	100FL   1:05.87  1:04.07  1:02.39  1:03.07  1:07.95  1:09.17  1:09.54  1:20.82  1:28.78  1:33.27  1:39.02  1:44.35  2:17.23  3:25.85                  
	200FL   2:25.14  2:23.53  2:25.45  2:21.76  2:28.50  2:28.26  2:28.08  3:19.41  3:21.73  3:33.38  3:49.52  4:00.46  8:06.47 16:51.87                  
	100IM   1:08.72  1:04.77  1:04.44  1:07.51  1:08.82  1:08.81  1:09.97  1:18.25  1:21.05  1:27.69  1:34.10  1:38.73  1:56.27  2:26.21                  
	200IM   2:25.28  2:22.81  2:23.49  2:23.47  2:30.34  2:33.25  2:33.09  2:52.30  2:55.72  3:10.12  3:21.52  3:35.06  4:22.00  5:37.37 10:46.88         
	400IM   5:06.61  5:02.47  5:09.02  5:11.54  5:21.60  5:19.13  5:14.65  6:03.05  6:25.24  6:49.48  7:19.12  7:39.96  9:42.82 11:51.00                  
	                                         MEN'S RECORDS - SCM - 25m  FEB 2012
	20-24    25-29    30-34    35-39    40-44    45-49    50-54    55-59    60-64    65-69    70-74    75-79    80-84    85-89    90-94    95-99
	50FR    0:23.48  0:22.80  0:23.45  0:23.89  0:23.99  0:24.82  0:24.80  0:26.18  0:27.04  0:26.73  0:28.31  0:33.96  0:37.00  0:40.18  0:51.51  1:06.95  
	100FR   0:51.77  0:51.41  0:51.60  0:52.43  0:53.16  0:54.28  0:55.71  0:58.23  1:02.05  1:02.21  1:05.41  1:20.63  1:29.70  1:46.99  2:01.29  2:31.62  
	200FR   1:56.70  1:53.55  1:54.92  1:57.11  1:56.68  1:59.25  2:04.46  2:08.92  2:19.38  2:31.17  2:34.79  3:02.96  3:27.59  4:00.73  4:46.74  8:12.83         
	400FR   4:08.40  4:02.71  4:10.25  4:15.20  4:11.94  4:20.74  4:28.02  4:36.29  4:56.86  5:27.04  5:46.96  6:32.58  7:08.10  8:48.94 10:05.85 16:31.48         
	800FR   8:47.86  8:29.52  8:40.25  8:53.20  8:46.43  8:55.03  9:17.99  9:42.17 10:33.81 11:15.41 12:31.01 13:27.40 14:46.09 18:04.23 20:33.27 32:46.93         
	1500FR 16:46.85 16:16.13 16:42.68 17:30.54 17:05.75 17:14.53 18:06.78 18:20.62 20:21.11 21:52.88 24:21.14 25:15.05 28:21.48 34:02.52 38:53.33                  
	50BK    0:27.59  0:26.71  0:26.77  0:26.72  0:27.05  0:28.57  0:29.17  0:30.33  0:31.52  0:32.48  0:37.01  0:42.29  0:48.93  0:52.28  0:57.42  1:25.49  
	100BK   0:57.49  0:57.05  0:57.63  0:56.42  0:57.80  1:01.27  1:01.86  1:06.04  1:09.20  1:15.78  1:21.68  1:34.97  1:51.70  2:00.92  2:12.11  3:21.49 
	200BK   2:04.04  2:06.55  2:04.76  2:04.96  2:07.78  2:12.10  2:13.05  2:24.09  2:37.82  2:50.06  2:58.07  3:29.34  4:06.10  4:28.71  4:54.70                  
	50BR    0:30.11  0:27.69  0:29.08  0:30.22  0:30.57  0:30.47  0:31.81  0:34.38  0:35.86  0:36.33  0:37.47  0:43.41  0:49.34  0:54.80  1:01.52  1:31.50         
	100BR   1:04.17  1:02.61  1:04.98  1:06.55  1:06.20  1:08.42  1:10.04  1:17.55  1:17.85  1:21.34  1:24.85  1:34.89  1:51.14  2:07.15  2:33.67  3:24.92         
	200BR   2:21.01  2:21.71  2:21.42  2:22.64  2:27.70  2:31.80  2:37.72  2:47.94  2:59.91  3:05.24  3:09.86  3:32.41  4:02.90  4:41.35  6:05.47  8:00.06         
	50FL    0:25.93  0:25.22  0:25.43  0:25.56  0:25.86  0:27.08  0:25.49  0:26.64  0:30.94  0:30.80  0:32.62  0:42.84  0:48.27  1:04.75  1:38.44  3:02.06         
	100FL   0:55.65  0:56.82  0:56.91  0:57.70  0:57.46  0:59.80  0:59.39  0:59.82  1:14.84  1:15.70  1:22.54  1:45.46  2:02.67  4:20.88  4:25.80                  
	200FL   2:08.59  2:07.13  2:08.23  2:12.26  2:14.49  2:17.70  2:24.28  2:37.43  2:59.83  3:02.94  3:47.56  4:17.72  4:50.00 10:06.25  9:14.77                  
	100IM   0:58.47  0:59.50  0:59.65  1:00.51  0:59.93  1:00.46  1:02.82  1:06.71  1:09.93  1:14.56  1:14.73  1:35.20  1:49.15  2:07.05  2:59.18                  
	200IM   2:06.71  2:09.95  2:10.73  2:12.22  2:11.64  2:12.01  2:17.07  2:30.74  2:35.04  2:49.00  2:49.43  3:41.15  3:59.82  4:40.84  7:18.74                  
	400IM   4:35.01  4:43.22  4:37.10  4:44.51  4:47.23  4:48.17  4:58.05  5:23.15  5:48.20  6:28.60  6:21.47  7:48.84  8:36.45 13:40.53 15:45.53                  

